VICTORIA COUNTY
2019 BUDGET

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last
year’s budget by an amount of $-566,515, which is a -2.38 percent
decrease from last year’s budget. The property tax revenue to be

raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is
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2018 Budget
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BUDGET CERTIFICATE
VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
Budget Year from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF VICTORIA §

WE, BEN ZELLER, County Judge, HEIDI EASLEY, County Clerk, and
SUSAN GABRYSCH, County Auditor, of Victoria County, Texas, do hereby certify
that the attached budget is a true and correct copy of the budget of Victoria County,
Texas, as passed and approved by the Commissioners’ Court of Victoria County,
Texas on the 17" day of September, 2018 , as the same appears on file in the office of
the County Clerk of said County.

County Judge

Heiﬁl Easley, @founty Clerk ' %

By: Betty Tovar, Chief Deputy

gﬂd&w tﬂ@(f’wmd\

Susan Gabrysch, Counuty Auditor

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the 17" day of September,
2018.

ANNA MLONGORIA
*: My Notary ID # 4164200
& Expires November

30, 2019 l




VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET SYNOPSIS
FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31

Victoria County is a public corporation and political subdivision of the State of Texas. The
general governing body of the County is the elected five-member Commissioners’ Court in
accordance with the Texas Constitution. Commissioners serve four-year staggered terms,
and the County Judge is elected at large to serve a four-year term. The County Judge
serves as the budget officer and conducts budget hearings in July and August, with the
final calendar year budget approved by the Commissioners’ Court following the hearings.

The 2019 budget is based on a 2018 tax rate of $0.3959 (39.59 cents) per $100 of
assessed taxable valuation. The 2018 tax rate is 2.9419% (1.20 cents) below the County’s
effective tax rate. The taxable valuation decreased for the 2019 year by $151,638,639. The
County budget covers 37 funds in total and includes revenues of $55,477,660 and

expenditures of $55,870,249.

The County provides a full range of services. The County provides many services not
ordinarily provided by any other entity of government and provides additional services in
cooperation with other local governmental units. A primary service is the administration of
justice, which includes the civil and criminal county and district courts, justices of the
peace, constables, district attorney, investigators, clerks of the courts, sheriff, jail, security
and emergency management and grand jury bailiffs. Other functions performed by the
County include the construction and maintenance of roads and bridges, either
independently or in cooperation with other entities; administration of public health services;
assistance to indigents; and the provision of juvenile, health, education and welfare
services involving the care and correction of dependent or delinquent children as well as
property tax collections for multiple agencies. Citizens Medical Center, the County's
hospital, operates as a County depariment under a separate budget, approved by its
Board of Managers. Citizens Medical Center continues to operate without taxpayer
dollars,

The County also provides many benefits to the employees of the County, and these are
determined annually for each budget year.

Victoria County continues to operate in a business-like and conservative manner, while
striving to meet the needs of its citizens in the fields of government that have been
assigned to counties under the Texas Constitution and statutes. The budget is produced
in an easy-to-understand format, for the convenience of all concerned. Input from citizens
is welcome at each meeting of the Court, which meets weekly on Monday at 10:00 o'clock
" a.m. in the Commissioners’ Courtroom on the second floor of the 1967 Courthouse.




VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET
STATISTICAL DATA

In presenting this Budget to the Commissioners’ Court and to the taxpayers of
Victoria County, the following statistics are set out:

GENERAL FUND TAXABLE VALUATION: $6,577,825,721
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND TAXABLE VALUATION: $6,456,749,630

The above taxable valuations show a decrease of $151,638,539 in the General
Fund and a decrease of $118,357,517 in the Road and Bridge Funds from that of

the preceding year.

The PROPOSED COUNTY TAX RATE contained in this Budget is $0.3959
(39.59 cents) on each $100.00 of taxable valuation.

The total amount of county taxes levied for this Budget, based on the above
taxable valuations and tax rate is $25,965,334**, Of this amount, it is estimated
that approximately 97.0% or $25,186,374 will be collected within the current tax
year. The delinquent county taxes due Victoria County on July 1, 2018

amounted to $ 2,735,286.

FROM COUNTY TAXES it is estimated that:

$25,065,334 will be assessed.

$25,186,374 will be collected.
THE TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS of Victoria County on January 1, 2019 (the
beginning of the year covered by this Budget) is estimated to be $13,173,812,
During the year covered by this 2019 Budget there will be paid:

On PRINCIPAL $972,183

On INTEREST $386,814

*Detail of Tax Levy:
General Fund - $6,577,825,721 X .003114 = $20,483,34%.

Debt Service Funds - $6,577,825,721 X .000215 = $1,414,233.
Road and Bridge Fund - $6,456,749,630 X .000630 = §4,067,752.
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET

CURRENT TAX COLLECTION HISTORY.

TAX TOTAL TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS
BUDGET LEVY  ASBESSED  TAX TAXES FOR CURRENT PERGENT
YEAR YEAR _VALUATION _RATE LEVIED LEVY YEAR YEAR COLLECTED

R&B 4,146,500

2018 2017  6,729,464,260 03959 Cnly 22,331,216 741,702~ 25,738,014 97.20%

R&B 4,284,548

2017 2016 6,678,929,670 0.3959 Cnly 21,946,015 867,072 25,364,391 96.69%

R&B 4,267,922

2016 2015 6,609,781,706 0.3959 Cnly 22,190,770 843,677 25,606,016 86.81%
R&B 3,760,961

20156 2014 6,502,691,487 0.395¢ COnly 21,840,275 741,041 24,860,196 97.10%
R&H 3,622,868

2014 2013  6,052,804,384 0,3986 Cnly 20,511,792 708,084 23,328,608 97.06%
R&B 3,001,487

2013 2012 5,594,898,067 03886 Cnly 19,242,037 666,810 21,556,715  96.91%
R&B 2,773,97¢

2012 2011 5,195577,248 03086 Cnty 17,836,851 494,280 20,116,660  97.60%
R&B 2,636,216

201t 2010 4,965,236651 0.3986 Cnly 16,987,233 548,105 19,078,344  97.22%

R&B 2,633,131
2010 2009 4,045073,857 03986 Cnly 18,061,954 573,464 18,941,621  96.56%

R&B 2,607,691
2009 2008 4,916,758278 0.3986 Cnty 15,840,837 763,282 18,696,346  96.12%

R&B 2,436,958
2008 2007 4,524,994,966 0.3986 Cnly 15,647,883 535,311 17,449,530  87.02%

. R&B 2,264 697
2007 2006 4,217,823,556 0.3986 Cnly 14,492,442 470,341 16,276,798  97.19%

R&B 1,920,995
2006 2005 3,960,189,297 (0.3986 Cniy 13,805,219 387,460 15,328,754  97.47%

R&B 1,619,288
2005 2004 3,712,014,115 03986 Cnly 13,126,682 478,798 14,266,172 98.75%

R&B 1,647,895
2004 2003 3,563,706910 03986 Cnly 12,965,908 485,236 14,018,567  06.59%

R&R 1,379,948

2003 2002 3,559,430,078 03601  Cnty 11,398,736 431,407 12,342,277 86.62%

R&8 1,542,239

2002 2001 3,633,308,164 03485 Cnly 10,723,680 423,641 11,842,188 96.56%

R&B 1,775,391

2001 2000 3,328,267,903 0.3410 Cniy 9,618,846 383,182 10,911,065 96.61%

RE&B 1,886,896
2000 1999 3,244.430,716  0.3410 Cnly 9,166,851 441,261 10,614,486  96.00%

R&B 1,843,495
7999 1998 3,167,261,450 0.3410 Cnly 8,900,004 397,875 10,405,624  96.85%

R&B 1,735,372

1988 1987 2,082,369,268 0.3410 Cnty 8,480,458 234,818 9,881,012 97.67%




2018 Praperty Tax Rates in COUNTY OF VICTORIA
This notice concerns the 2018 property tax rates for COUNTY OF VICTORIA. [t presents
infonnation about three tax mates. Last vear's tax rate is the actual {ax rate the taxing unit used to
determine properly taxes last year, This year's efféctive tax rate would impose the same fotal faxes as
last year il you compare properties taxed in both years. This year's rollback tax rate is the highest (ax
rate the taxing unit can set before taxpayers start rollback pracedures, In each case these rates are
found by dividing the tetal amownt of taxes by the tax base (the total value of taxable property) with
adjustments as required by state law. The rates are given per $100 of property value.

General Fund
Lagt year's tax rade:

Farm o Matket/ Flood Control Fund

Last year's operating laxes $18 765,417 $3,776,068
Last vear's debe taxes $1,295,621 30
Last year's total taxes $20,061,038 $3,776,066
Last year's {ax base $6,026,145,389 $5,993,755,556
Last year's total tax rate  $0.3329/$100 $0.0630/$100
This year's effective tax rate:
Last year's adjusted taxes
(after subtracting taxes an 20,021,803 3,769,844
lost properly)
+This year's adjusted tax
base . $5,838,560,941 $5,806,299,959
(after subtracting value of
new property}
= This year's effective x40 34308000 $0.0649/4100
rate for each find
Total effective tax rate $0.4079/3100
{Maximum rafe unless unit
publishes netices and holds
fearings.}
This year's roflbacl tax rate:
Last year's adjusted
operating taxes
{after sublracting laxes on
lost property and adjusting for -
any transferred function, tex $27,238,060 $3,769,844
increment financing, state
criminal fustice mandats,
and/or enkanced indigent
healtheare expendilures)
* This year's adjusted e g5 g4g 560,941 $5,806,209,959
base
=Thisyearseffective gy 46655100 $0.0649/$100
operating rafe
% 1,08=this year's $0.5036/$100 $0.0700/3100
maximum operating rate
+ This year's delit rate $0,0215/8100 $0/8100
= This year’s rollback rzfe g 57537100 $0.0700/3£00

for each fund

This year's total rollback $0.5053/5100
rate

~Sales tax adjustment rate  $0.1445/$100

=Roliback tax rate $0.450875100

Statemenf of Increase/Decrease
IFCOUNTY OF VICTORIA adepts a 2618 tax rale equal to the effective tax 1ate of $0.4479 per
$100 of value, taxes would incresse compared to 2017 taxes by $138,835,

Schedule A: General Fund - Unencumbered Fund Balance
The following cstimated balances will be left fn the unil's property tax accounts at the end of the
fisoal year. These balances are not encuirbered by a correspanding debt obligation.

Type of Property ‘Tax Fund Balance
General Fund 14,000,000
Debt Service 467,000

Schedule B: General Fund - 2018 Debt Service

5




The unit plazs to pay the fellowing amounts far fong-ferm debts that are secured by property taxes,
These amounts will be paid from property tax revenues (or additional sales tax revenues, if
applicable).

Principal or Confinct  Inferestto e o 0 o0

Description of Deht Payment to be Paid Paid from f0 be Pald Total Payment
from Properfy Taxes  Property Taxes

Centiffcates of Obligation, 395,000 21,088 0 416,088
Series 2010
Certilicates of Obligation, 285,000 189,576 i} 474,576
Series 2014
Limited Tax Refunding 0 176,150 0 176,150
Bonds, Series 2017
Paying Apent Fees L] Q 2,250 2,250
TXDOT Contribution-City 292,183 0 0 292,183
of Victoria

Total required for 201 8 debt service $1,361,247
- Amount {(if any) paid from Schedule A 341,594
- Amount (if any) paid from other resaurces £54,800
- Excess collections last yoar 30

51,264,853

= Tatal to be paid from taxes fn 2018
+ Amount added in anticipation that the unit will %0
collect only 100.00% of ils taxes 71 2018

="Total delt levy $1,244,853

Schedule A Faem to Mnrlet/Flood Contral Fund - Unencwmbered [fund Bafance
‘I'he following estimated balances will be left in the unil's property tax acconnts at the end of the
fiscal year. These balances are not encumbered by a corresponding debt abligation,

Type of Propevty Tax Fund - Bafanee
Rowd & Bridge Precinct #1 300,000
Rond & Bridge Precinel #2 395,000
Road & Bridge Precinet #3 1,300,000
Road & Bridge Precinct #4 230,000

Schedule C - Expeeted Revenue feom Addiffonal Sales Tax

In caleulating ils effective and rollback tax rates, the unif estimated that it wiil receive §8,500,000 in
additional sales and use tax revenues. The county has exclided any amowunt that is or will be
distributed for economic devetopment grants from this amount of expected sales tax revenue,

This notice containg a summary of actual effective and rollback fax rates’ calerlations. You can
inspect a copy of the full calculations at 205 N Bridge St. STE 101
Victoria, TX 77901,

Name of person preparing ihis notice: Rena Scheres

Title; Vietoria County Tax Assessor Collectar

Date Prepared: 07/26/2018
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET

DEBT SERVICE FUND REQUIREMENT

Amount Required

Total
Princlpal Interest Payment

Cerfificates of Obligation, Series 2010 395,000 21,088 416,088
Cerfificates of Obligation, Series 2014 285,000 189,576 474,576
Limited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2017 - 176,150 176,150

Annual Tax Secured Debt Service 660,000 386,814 1,066,814
TXDOT Contribution-City of Victoria Interiocal |

Agreement for Overpass Improvements 202,183 0 202,183

Total Debt Service Fund Reguirement 972,183 386,8'1 4 1,358,097




VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

2019 BUDGET

TAX RATES
Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax
Rate Rafe Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
levy  levy  Lewy fLevy Levy Levy Levy
MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS TAXES
General Fund 0.3149 03151 03136 03066 0.3003 0.3114 0.3114
Farm to Market and Laterai Road Tax 0.0550 0.0800 0.0600 Q.0650 0.0880 00830 0.0830
Total Maintenance & Operations Tax Rates 0.369¢ 0.3751 0.3736 03716 0.3753 03744 03744
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Service Rate 0.0287 0.0235 00250 0.0243 0.0206 0.0215  0.0215
TOTAL TAX RATES 0,3986 03986 03986 0.3959 0.3959 0.3959 0.3059




2019 BUDGET

VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED YEAR END

OPERATING FUNDS:
100 General Fund

Road & Bridge Funds:
201 Precinct #1
202 Precinct #2
203 Precinct #3
204 Precinct #4
Total Road & Bridge Funds

TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:
108 Emergency Management
109 Emergency Management LEPC
119 County Clerk Archive Fee
120 Records Management

. 121 Courthouse Security

122 Justice Court Building Security
123 District Clerk Records Management
215 Capital Credits Fund
240 Drug Courts Program
281 Justice Technology
282 Family Protection Fee
283 County/District Technology
300 C.D.A. Processing Fee
301 C.D.A. Bond Forfeitures
310 4-H Activity Center
360 Sheriff's Forfeiture
362 Sheriff's DOJ Federal Forfeiture
370 C.D.A. Contraband Forfeiture
372 Sheiiff's DOT Fed. Forfeiture
420 Employee Benefit
450 Election Administrator Special
499 Tax Assessor-Collector Special
500 Historical Commission
515 Child Welfare Board
720 Law Library
800 City/County Heaith Department

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

700 DEBT SERVICE FUND

ENTERPRISE FUNDS:

321 Airport

323 Airport Capital Projects

380 Sheriff's Commissary

390 Juvenile Detention Commissary
TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS

INTERNAL SERVICE FUN

G:\Budgelt2019 BudgelBDGS-209 EST BUDGET

BALANCES BY FUND

Estimated Estimated
Balance 2019 BUDGET Balance
01-01-2019 Revenue Expenditures 12-31-19
14,000,000 39,143,535 (39,143,535) 14,000,000
300,000 1,421,105 (1,421,105) 300,000
500,000 1,329 873 (1,329,873) 500,000
1,300,000 1,371,244 (1,371,244) 1,300,000
230,000 1,609,245 (1,509,245) 230,000
2,330,000 5,631,467 (5,631,467) 2,330,000
16,330,000 44,775,002 (44,775,002) 16,330,000
- 296,269 {303,610) (7,341)
6,300 15,000 (15,000) 6,300
200,000 77,000 - 277,000
50,000 92,000 {120,438) 21,562
65,000 38,000 (65,142) 47 858
35,000 3,200 (8,000) 30,200
6,000 6,300 (7,022) 5,278
207,000 - (111,171) 095,829
19,000 10,200 (12,050) 17,150
18,700 12,900 (12,057) 19,543
300 5,000 (5,000) 300
8,400 21,100 {22,900) 6,600
3,400 31,360 {31,360) 3,400
20,000 5,000 - 25,000
4,800 750 {4,525) 1,025
200,000 60,000 {245,458) 14,542
220,500 3,600 (120,000) 104,100
698,000 150,000 (119,720) 728,280
50,000 1,200 {(47,500) 3,700
6,800 1,500 {1,500) 6,800
5,000 50,025 (59,081) 5,944
21,800 3,000 (20,000) 4,800
22,800 300 (5,645) 17,455
33,300 5,300 {25,360) 13,240
59,600 57,000 {67,000) 59,600
- 1,680,885 {1,668,355) 12,540
1,961,700 2,636,899 {3,077,894) 1,620,705
467,000 1,426,608 {1,361,247) 532,361
- 2,641,142 (2,641,142) -
- 50,000 {b0,000) -
212,000 163,000 {180,225) 194,775
8,900 1,020 (750) 7,170
218,900 2 855,162 {2,872,117) 201,945




410 Health Insurance
TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUND

(37 Funds)
TOTAL ALL FUNDS

G\udget2019 Budgel\BOE5-2019 EST BUDGET

VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET
STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED YEAR END
BALANCES BY FUND

Estimated Estimated
Balance 2019 BUDGET Balance
01-01-2019 Revenue Expenditures 12-31-19
- 3,783,989 (3,783,989) -
- 3,783,989 (3,783,989) -
18,877,600 55,477,660 {55,870,249) 18,585,011
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

2019 BUDGET

DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURE COMPARISON

GENERAL FUND
County Judge
Commissioners' Court
Records Management
County Clerk

Pre-Trial Services
Veterans Service Officer
Non-Departimental Expense
County Court at Law #1
County Court at Law #2
District Court

District Clerk

Justice of the Peace #1
Justice of the Peace #2
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #4
Criminal District Attorney
Election Administrator
County Auditor

County Treasurer

Tax Assessor Collector
Administrative Services
Information Technology
Facilities Management
County Fire Marshal
Constable - Precinct #1
Constable - Precinct #2
Constable - Precinct #3
Constable - Precinot #4
Sheriff

Adult Probation

Juvenile Detention Facility

2018 2019 INCREASE
BUDGET BUDGET  (DECREASE)
205,913 210,014 5,001
136,934 148,473 9,539
103,889 110,994 7,105
721,434 737,555 16,121
124,433 129,386 4,953
68,875 66,505 (2,370)
2,068,173 2,375,039 306,866
738,255 759,649 21,394
95,000 95,000 -
1,430,791 1,400,017 (30,774)
724,371 746,701 22,330
210,544 216,033 8,389
163,607 173,091 9,484
274,890 276,624 1,734
192,445 198,585 6,140
1,769,018 1,821,008 51,990
350,039 333,626 (16,413)
533,856 527,012 (6,844)
352,815 365,359 12,544
802,150 834,223 32,073
315,438 341,740 26,302
1,130,044 1,216,808 86,764
1,746,232 1,724,377 (21,855)
728,775 757,207 28,432
58,741 61,407 2,666
60,263 62,932 2,669
59,618 62,286 2,668
59,485 62,151 2,666
15,321,326 16,138,737 817,411
1,000 1,000 -
3,127,634 3,309,024 182,290
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET

DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURE COMPARISON

Juvenile Board
Parks & Recreation
Extension Setrvice
Intergovernmental
Transfers
Total General Fund
Percent of Increase (Decrease)

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUNDS
Precinct #1
Precinct #2
Precinct #3
Precinct #4
Total Road and Bridge Funds
Percent of Increase (Decrease)

Total Estimated kxpenditures
. General and Road & Bridge Funds

Percent of Increase (Decrease)
General and Road & Bridge Funds

2018 2019 INCREASE

BUDGET BUDGET __ (DECREASE)

100,837 41,772 (59,065)

0 0 -

244,439 251,191 8,752

1,865,000 2,015,000 150,000

1,584,781 1,572,309 (12,472)

37,471,045 80,143,535 1,672,490
4.46%

1,423,767 1,421,105 (2,662)

1,330,261 1,329,873 (388)

1,367,374 1,371,244 3,870

1,515,181 1,509,245 (5,936)

5,636,583 5,631,467 (5,116)
(0.09%)

43,107,628 44775002 ~ 1,667,374
3.87%
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

FUND# ALL OTHER FUNDS

108
109
119
120
121
122
123
215
240
281
282
283
300
301
310
321
323
360
362
370
372
380
390
410
420
450
499
500
515
700
720
800

Emergency Management
Emergency Management LEPC
County Clerk Archive Fee
Records Management
Courthouse Security

Justice Court Building Security
District Clerk Records Management
Capital Credits Fund

Drug Courts Program

Justice Technology

Family Protection Fee
County/District Technology
C.D.A. Processing Fee

C.D.A. Bond Forfeitures

4-H Activity Center

Airport

Airport Capital Projects
Sheriff's Forfeiture Fund
Sheriff's DOJ Federal Forfeiture
C.D.A. Contraband Forfeiture
Sheriff DOT Federal Forfeiture
Sheriff Commissary

Juvenile Commissary

Health Insurance

Employee Benefit

Election Administrator Special
Tax -Assessor-Collector Special
Historical Commission

Child Welfare Board

Debt Service

Law Library

City/County Health Department

Total Other Fund Expenditures

2019 BUDGET
EXPENDITURE COMPARISON - ALL OTHER FUNDS
2018 2019 INCREASE
BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)
285,715 303,610 17,895
15,000 15,000 -
0 0 -
123,982 120,438 (3,544)
55,142 55,142 -
8,000 8,000 -
6,881 7,022 141
109,461 111,171 1,710
12,050 12,050 -
12,057 12,057 -
5,000 5,000 -
50,000 22,900 (27,100)
26,135 31,360 5,225
0 0 -
6,525 4,525 (2,000)
5,329,954 2,641,142 (2,688,812)
84,000 50,000 (34,000)
138,000 245,458 107,458
135,000 120,000 (15,000)
305,907 119,720 (186,187)
68,000 47,500 (20,500)
185,655 180,225 (5,430)
1,500 750 (750)
3,708,000 3,783,989 75,989
1,600 1,500 (100)
139,831 59,081 (80,750)
20,000 20,000 -
5,995 5,645 (350)
25,360 25,360 -
1,386,409 1,361,247 (25,162)
57,000 57,000 -
1,609,276 1,668,355 59,079
13,917 435 11,095,247 (2,822,188)
(20.28%)

Percent of Increase (Decrease)
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET

STATEMENT OF REVENUES
2017 2018 2019
Fund Actual Prior Estimated Estimated
Number Fund Description Year Current Year Budget Year
100 General Fund
Sales Tax 8,075,436 10,600,000 10,080,000
General Property Taxes 20,4683 681 20,400,000 20,311,377
Penalty & Interest on Tax 229,859 200,000 192,000
Business License, Permits 61,101 52,000 42,000
. Federal Payments in Lieu of Taxes 327 250 1,000
State Shared Revenue 702,941 650,000 671,482
Fees of Office 1,774,058 1,650,000 2,008,800
Other Feas 165,564 175,000 200,950
Other Governmental Services 215,823 250,000 216,800
Sheriff Contracts 966,556 675,000 675,000
Juvenite Facility Contracts 1,715,321 2,000,000 2,324,000
Fines 913,683 1,000,000 1,110,000
Forfeitures 34,638 80,000 70,100
Miscellaneous Revenue 420,687 746,000 704,700
Renfs and Commissions 224,000 509,000 504,326
Transfers In 10,000 17,000 52,000
Total General Fund 36,973,675 39,004,250 39,143,535
108  Emergency Management Fund
Federal Grants 11,029 40,000 40,000
Intergovernmental Coniracts 115,093 117,500 125,385
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Transfers In 118,136 - 130,884
Total Etnergency Management Fund 244,268 167,500 296,269
109  Emergency Management LEPC Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue 2,434 7,000 15,000
Total Emergency Management LEPC Fund 2,434 7,000 15,000
119 County Clerk Archive fee
Fees of Office 67,860 75,000 75,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 2,307 4.000 2,000
Total County Clerk Archive Fee 70,167 79,000 77,000
120  Records Management Fund
Fees of Office 92,716 83,000 92,000
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Tofal Records Management Fund 92,716 83,000 92,000
121  Courthouse Security Fund
Fees of Office 35,226 37,000 38,000
Miscellaneous Revenue . - "
Total Gourthouse Security Fund 35,228 37,000 38,000
122 Justice Court Building Security -
Fees of Office 2,909 3,000 3,200
Miscellaneous Revenue . - - -
Total Courthouse Security Fund | 5 2,809 3,000 3,200




VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

2019 BUDGET
STATEMENT OF REVENUES
2017 2018 2019
Fund Actual Prior Estimated Estimated
Number Fund Description Year " Current Year Budget Year
123  District Clerk Record Management Fund
Fees of Office 6,392 6,300 6,300
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Total District Clerk Record Mgmt Fund 6,392 55,300 6,300
201  Road & Bridge Fund Pct 1
Other Taxes 1,085,633 1,036,916 1,024,159
Penally & Interest on Tax 11,516 7,583 8,400
State Shared Revente 354,325 348,545 338,500
Miscellaneous Revenue 7,603 16,297 3,500
Other Revenle 25,662 31,793 30,100
Transfers In 5,046 5,046 5,948
Total Road & Bridge Fund Pet 1 1,400,585 1,447,080 1,410,605
202 Road & Bridge Fund Pct 2
Other Taxes 1,021,679 975,921 963,973
Penally & Interest on Tax 10,839 9,177 8,300
State Shared Revenue 341,018 334,220 338,500
Miscellaneous Revenue 12,096 21,375 6,000
Other Revenue 448 1,000 1,100
Transfer in : - - -
Total Road & Bridge Fund Pct 2 1,386,080 1,341,693 1,317,873
203  Road & Bridge Fund Pct 3
Other Taxes 1,000,394 855,590 944,244
Penalty & Interest on Tax 10,613 8,985 8,200
State Shared Revenue 336,583 329,444 338,500
Miscellaneous Revenue 19,134 31,347 9,000
Other Revenus 115,976 37,074 55,300
Transfer In - - -
Total Road & Bridge Fund Pct 3 1,482,700 1,362,440 1,355,244
204 Road & Bridge Fund Pct 4
Other Taxes 1,148,388 1,104,596 1,084,345
Penally & Interest on Tax 12,193 10,324 9,300
State Shared Revehue 367,632 362,871 368,500
Miscellaneous Revenue 6,593 12,255 12,000
Other Revenue . 37,B57 37,558 " 35,100
Total Road & Bridge Fund Pct 4 1,673,663 1,527,604 1,508,245
216  Capital Credits Fund
State Shared Revenue 113,018 116,000 -
Total Capital Credits Fund 113,018 115,000 -
240  Drug Courts Program
Fees of Office 10,945 12,200 10,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 173 200 200
Total Drug Gourts Program Fund 11,118 12,400 10,200
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

2019 BUDGET
STATEMENT OF REVENUES
2017 2018 2019
Fund Actual Prior Estimated Estimated
Number Fund Description Year Current Year Budget Year
281  Justice Technology Fund
Fees of Office 11,682 14,400 12,900
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Total Justice Technology Fund 11,682 14,400 12,900
282 Family Protection Fee Fund
Fees of Office 5,175 5,200 5,000
Totai Family Protection Fee Fund 5,175 5,200 5,000
283  County and Disfrict Technology Fund
Fees of Office 20,323 22,600 21,100
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Total County and Disfrict Technology Fund 20,323 22,600 21,100
300 CDA Processing Fee Fund
Fees of Office 13,963 9,978 8,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 60 100 100
Other Revenues 5,553 - -
Transfers In 15,000 22,260
Total CDA Processing Fee Fund 34,576 10,078 31,380
301 Bond Forfeiture Commissions Fund
Fees of Office . 4779 7,000 5,000
Total Bond Forfeiture Commissions Fund 4,779 7,000 5,000
310 4/H Activity Center
Miscellaneous Revenue 117 100 100
Local Matching Funds 1,650 700 660
Total 4/H Activity Genter 1,667 800 750
321 Airport Fund
Miscellaneous Revenus 1,123 2,000 2,000
Administrative Revenue 127,400 117,650 2,639,142
FBO Revenue 1,687,870 1,889,712 “
Alrside Revenue 2,694 839 2,900,000 -
L.andside Revenue 431,867 527,139 -
Transfers In 1,984,347 37471 -
Total Alrport Fund 6,827 446 5,473,972 2,641,142
323  Airport Capital Projects
Transfers In 81,008 50,000 50,000
Total Airport Capital Projects 81,598 50,000 50,000
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VICTORIA COUNTY

, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET
STATEMENT OF REVENUES
2017 2018 2019
Fund Actual Prior Estimated Estimated
Number Fund Descriplion Year Current Year Budget Year
360  Sheriff's Forfeifure Fund :
Miscellaneous Revenue 369,806 415,296 60,000
QOther Revenues - - -
Total Sheriff's Forfelture Fund 369,808 415,296 60,000
362  Sheriff's DOJ Forfeiture Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue 2,998 2,631 3,600
Other Revenues - - -
Transfer in 440,221 - -
Total Sheriff's DOJ Forfeiture Fund 443 219 2,631 3,600
370  GDA Contraband Forfeiture
Miscellaneous Revenue 4716 9,500 1,000
Other Revenues 574618 320,000 149,000
Total CDA Contraband Forfeiture 579,332 329,500 150,000
372 Sheriff's DOT Federal Forfeiture
Miscellaneous Revenue 1,242 1,200 1,200
Other Revenue - ‘- -
Tofal Sheriff's DOT Federal Forfeiture 1,242 1,200 1,200
380  Sheriff Commissary Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue 2,218 3,500 3,000
Rents and Commissions 159,521 165,000 160,000
Total Sheriff Commissary Fund 161,737 168,500 163,000
380  Juvenile Commissary Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue 80 100 20
Rents and Commissions 701 622 1,000
Total Juvenile Commissary Fund 761 722 1,020
410 Heaith Insurance Fund
Revenues 3,495,499 3,472,493 3,574,008
Miscellaneous Revenue 265,667 863,667 209,081
Transfer In 415,000 : - -
Totaf Health Insurance Fund 4,176,166 4,336,160 3,783,989
420  Employee Benefit Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue - - -
Employee Benefits Fund 1,719 1,395 1,500
Total Employee Benefit Fund 1,719 1,395 1,500
450  Elections Adm Special
Service Centracts - £0,000 60,000
Miscellanecus Revenue 183 225 25
Total Elections Adm Special 183 60,225 60,025
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VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
2019 BUDGET
STATEMENT OF REVENUES

2017 2018 2019
Fund Actual Prior Estimated Estimated
Number Fund Description Year Current Year Budget Year
499  Tax Assessor Special
Miscellaneous Revenue 4,641 5,880 3,000
Total Tax Assessor Special 4,641 5,880 3,000
500 Historical Commission
Miscellaneous Revenue 5,220 550 300
Sale of Assets - - -
Transfers In/Capital Credits 3,000 - -
Total Historical Commission 8,220 550 300
515  Child Welfare Board
Miscellaneous Revenue 8,883 4,200 5,300
Transfers InfGeneral Fund - - -
Total Child Welfare ‘Board 8,893 4,200 5,300
700  Debt Service
General Property Taxes 1,363,034 1,422,759 1,405,808
Penalty & Interest on Tax 15,358 13,600 14,800
Miscellaneous Revenue 5,738 7,500 6,000
Other Revenues 4,920,000 - -
Total Debf Service 6,304,130 1,443,859 1,426,608
720 Law Library Fund -
Fees of Office 54,120 57,500 67,000
Miscellaneous Revenue ~ - -
Total Law Library Fund 54,120 §7,500 57,000
770 Capital Projects Fund
Miscellaneous Revenue 474 - -
Other Revenues 12,590 - ~
Total Capital Projects Fund 13,064 - -
800 Victoria Health Dept
Interlocal Cooperative Contracts 184,750 184,750 184,750
Local Program Income 311,088 260,900 372,800
Grant Program Income 32,307 29,100 38,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 62 150 175
QOther Revenue 41,230 77,685 87,686
Animal Control Fees 52,083 52512 61,215
Transfers In 1,276,709 909,025 036,269
Total Victoria Health Dept 1,898,229 1,514,022 1,680,895
845 Navarro Project Fund
Misceilaneous Revenue - - -
Rent Income 519,023 - -
Fotal Navarro Project Fund 519,023 - -
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10G-GEHERAL FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COURTY
BUDGRT LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

SALES TAX
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
BUSINESS LICENSE, PERMITS
PAYMENT IN LIED OF TAXES
STATE SHARED REVENUE

FEES OF OFFICE

OTHER FRES

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL SERVIC
SHERIFEF CONTRACTS
JUVENILE FACILITY CONTRAC
FINES

FORFEITURES

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
RENTS AND COMMESSIONS

#++  TOTAL REVENUES *¥%

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

COUNTY JUDGE
COMMISSIONERE' COURT
RECORDS MGMT PRESERVATION
COUNTY CLERK

PRE—TRIAL SERVICES
VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE
HON/DEPARTHENTAL EXPENSE
COUNTY COURTS AT LAN
COUNTY COURT AT LAW [I2
DISTRICT COURT

24TR DIST CRT INDIGENT
135TH DIST CRT INDIGENT
267TH DIST CRT INDIGENT
377TH DIST CRY INDIGENT
DISTRICT CLERK

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE if2
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 3
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4
CRIMINAL DTS&T. ATTORNEY
ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR
COUNTY RUDITOR

COUNTY TREASURER

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

20

BUDGET

10,060, 000
20,311, 377
102,000
42,000
1,000
671,482
2,008, 800
200, 950
215, 800
675, 000
2,324, 000
1,110, 00¢
70,100
704,700
504,326

210, 514
146, 473
110,994
737,555
129,306
66,505
2,375,039
159, 649
9%, 000
905,017
250,000
4,000
1,000
240, 000
246,704
216,933
173,091
276,624
198,585
3,821,008
333,626
527,012
365,359
034,223
341,740




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
RS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET

THEORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1,216,808
FACTLITIES MANAGEMENT 1,724,377
COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL 157,207
CONSTARLE PCT 1 61,407 !
CONSTABLE PCYT 2 62,932 H
CONSTABLE PCT 3 62,286
CONSTABLE PCT 4 62,151
SHERIFE'S ADMINISTRATION 2,139,382
SHERIFF'S ENFORCEMENT DIV 4,104,276
SHERIFF'S SPECIAL CRIMES 802,046
SHERIFF'S DETENTION DIV %,093,03]
ADULT PROBATICN 1,000
JUOVENYLE DETENTION 3,309,924
JUVENILE BOARD 41,772
EXTENSION SERVICE 251,191 R
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXF. 2,015,000
**+ TOTAL EXPENDITURES *** 37,571,226
REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES 1,52¢,30%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {USES)
TRANSFERS Ti¥ 52,000

},572,309

TRANSEFERS OUT

TOTAL TRANSFERS { 1,520,300}

Ammnanmasmms
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VICTORIA COBDNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEFTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

100-GENERAL FUND

REVENUES

SALRES TAX
319-1000 SALES & USE TAX
310-1006 MTR VEHICLE SALES TAX COMM.

TOTAL SALES TAX

GENERAL PROPERTY TAYES

311-1000 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES
311-3000 DELINQUENT AD VALOREY TAXES

TOTRL, GCENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
31%-1000 PENALTY/IHTEREST/CURRENT TAX
315-3000 BEMALTY/INTEREST/DEL( TAXES

TOTAL PERALTY & INTEREST ON TAX

BUSTINESS LICENSE, PERMITS
322-1000 MARRIAGE LICENSES
322-2000 BEER LICENSES, TAX OFFICE
322-3000 WHISKEY LICENSES

TOTAL BUSINESS LICENSE, PERMITS

PAYHMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES
332-1000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

TOVTAL PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES

STATE SHARED AEVENUE
335-7600 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE TAX
335-7550 CO. CRTS @ LAW HR 66/38 600
335-8000 BINGO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
335-8100 TOBACCO SETTLEMENY
335-8200 INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT
335-8306 JURY FEE REINB/SB1704
335-8400 DA LONGEVITY REIMB/GC 41}
335-8415 DA 2015 STATE SUPPLEMENT REIMB

TQTAL STATE SHARED REVENUE

BULGET

22

g, 250, 000
€10, 000

10,060,000

19,868,877
442,500

20,311,377

82,000
110,400

152,000

1,000

1,000

238, 000
168,000
70, 000
55,000
79,611
50,000
6, 444
4,427

671,482




VICTORTIA

BUDGET EISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17,

L00-GENERAL FUND

REVENUES

2015 BUDGET

COUNTY

2018

FEBS QF OFFICH

3412000
341-2001
341-2016
341-3500
341-3590
341-4000
3414001
341-4008
341-4501
341-4502
341-5000
3£1-6000
341-7000
341-8001
341-8002
341-8003
341-8004
3418500
341-9001
' 341-9002
341-9003
3413004
3419010
341-5014
341-8016
341-90240

COUNTY SHERIFF FEES
PRISOMNER MAINTENANCE FEES
ESTRAY FEES

COUNTY TREBSURER FEES
ELECTTON ADMINISTRATOR FES
COUNTY CLERK FEES

FROBRTE PERS TRAIN LGC 118.064
GUARDIANSHTE FEE LGC 11B.067
COUNTY COURT @ LAW {1 FEES
COUNTY COURT @ LAW #2 FEES
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR FEES
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY FEES
DISTRICT CLERK FEES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1 FEES
JUSTICE OF THE PERCE {2 FEES
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 3 FEBS
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4 FEES
DEFERRED ADJUNLCATION FEES
CONSTABLE PREC. H1 FEES
CONSTABLE PREC. #2 FEES
CONSTARELE PREC. #3 FEES
CONSTABLE PREC. {l4 FEES
PRE-TRIAL SUPERVISORY FEES
PRE-TRIAL BONDING FEES
INTERLOCK REVICE FEES
PRE-TRIAL DRUG TEST FEES

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

OTHER FEES
342-1000
342-2000
342-2001
342-400¢
342-5000
342-6000
342-7000
342-750¢
342-8000
342-8200
342-6210
342-8300
342-8310
342-8320
3428400
342-8500

RECORDE MGMT PRESERVATION
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING
CRIME STOPPER FEE

VICTIMS OF CRIME COLLECTION
JCETF¥ COLLECTION EFEES

JUVENILE PROBATION DIVERSION C
OPERATCRS/CHAUFFEURS LICENSE C
LEGAL SERY. FOR INDIGENTS FEES
DEFENSIVE DRIVING COURSE FEES
COURT REPORTER FEE/CO. CRT.
COURT REPORTER FEE/DIST. CRT.
ARREST WARRANT FEE

CHILD SAFETY FEE

TRAFFIC FEE

JP DISMESSAL FEERS

TIME PAYMENI FEE/ALL CRTS

23

BUDGET

145, 000
500

1, 000
3, 000
1,000
385, 000
1,700
7, 000
2, 000
2, 000
610, 000
10, 000
200, 000
18, 000
18, 000
13, 000
9, 500
30, 000
20, 000
12, 000
30, 000
30, 000
3¢, 000
120, 000
10, 000
100

2, 008, 800

26, 000
100

50

100
100
100
100
1,000
3,500
12,000
15,000
43,000
2,000
7,000
2,000
10, 660




100-GENERAL FUND

REVENUES

vI

CTQOQRIA COUNTY
HUBGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUBGET

BUDGET

342-8597 CONSOLIDATED CRT. COST FEES
342~8697 FUGITIVE APFREHENSION FEES
342~8797 PREVENT JUVENILE CRIME/DELINQ

342-8801 CORR. MGMT INSTITUTE

342-8899 COUNTY ADMIN, FEE

342-8900 PERSONAL RECCGNIZANCE FEES

342-8%01 DWA TESTING FBES
342-B915 EMS TRAUMA TEES

342-8924 INDIGENT DEFENSE FEES

342-9005 BATL BOND FEES
342-9010 STATE TRAFFIC FEE

342-9015 PIVORCE/FRMILY LAW CASE FEES

342-9101 DPS FEES

342-89103 TEXAS PARKS & WYLDLIFE FEE
342-9104 SJFC SUPP JUDICIAL/CRIMIMAL
342-8405 VIC JR COLLEGE POLICE DEPT

342-9406 MOVING VIOLAYION FEE

342-9630 C.dJ.A.D, CONTRACT SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER FEES

OTHER GOVERWMENTAL SERVIC

343-10090 CAEHQUN CO/JUDGES & REPORTERS
343-1001 DEWITT CO/JUDGES & REPORTERS R
343-1002 GOLIAD CO/JIDGES & REPORTERS R
343-10G3 JACKSON CO/JUDGES & REPORTERS
343-1004 REFUGIO CO/JUDGES & REFORTERS

TOTAL OTNER GOVERNMENTAL SERVIC

SHERIFF CONTRALTS

346-6010 TNMATE BEDSPACE CONTRACT
340-6012 INMATE CONTRACT QTHER REIMB,
396~6013 TNMATE EXTRADITION RETMB,
346~6015 GENERAL INHATE MEDICAL REINMB.

346-6318 UTMB REFUNDS

TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRACTS

JUVENILE FACTLITY CONTRAC

347-1001 RESIDENTIAL/DETENTION CONTR.

347-1002 CONTRACT MEDICAL REIMB.
347-2005 RATIONAL SCHOOL LUHCH PROG

347-2006 USDA CONTRACT

TOTAYL JUVENWILE FACILITY CONTRAC

24

23,000
50
50

200, 950

216, 800

500,000
30,000
10,000
35,000

100, 000

675, 000

2,150,000
71,000
145, 000
3,000

2,324,000




vierToRrIa CO
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 1

100-4EHERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

UNTY

‘T, 2018

REVENDES
BUDGET
emEs
381-1000 DISTRICT COURT FINES . 260,000
351-2000 COUNTY CRIS @ LAW 1 & 2 FINES 400, 000
351-3001 JUSTICE OF TUE PEACE | FINES 125, 00D
351-3002 JUSTICE OF TUE FEACE 2 FINES 110, 000
351-3003 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 3 FINES 105, 000
3613004 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 4 FINES 110, 600
TOTAL FINES 1,110, €00
FORFEITURES
352-1000 FORFEITURES 70,000
352-1001 PUNITIVE FORFEITURES 100
TOTAL FORFEITURES 70,100
MYSCELLAKEOUS REVEWUE
361-1000 INTERESY EAANINGS 500, 000
361-1011 SALE OF SURP/SALVAGE PROD. 5,000
361-1016 HERTTAGE PUBLICATIONS SALES 300
361-1055 BEFUNDS 100
361-10656 RESTITUTION 200
361-1306 ELECTICN MACHINES RENTAL 5D, 600
361-1450 A.G. TITLE IV/D REIMBURSEMENT 1,000
361-2000 JAX COLLECTION VARTANCE 100
3613006 REIMB/INDIGENT REPRESEHTATION 15, 000
361~4000 JUVEHTLE CHILD SUPPORT 500
361-5000 MISCELLANEOUS 35,000
361-5003 DOMATEON/VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPTS 1, 600
361-5008 RECYCLING REVENUR 500
3615010 DONATIONS 1,000
361~6050 SOCTAL SECURITY INCENTIVE PYMT 25,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEGUS REVENUE 704,700
RENTS_AND COMMISSIONS
362-5000 RENT/ALOE TOWER 4,800
462-5010 RENT/LINEBARGER/TBX OFFICE 6, 000
362-5015 RENT/LINSBARGER/HLIR/KOGG 10,000
362-5020 RENT/CDA MEETING ROGH 3,500
362-5040 RENT/CREDIT UNION 19,272
362~5050 RENI/VICTORIA PRESERVATION 13,160
362-5060 RENT/HOPE OF SOUTH TX 3,600
362-5065 RENT/7TX FORESTRY SERVICE 25 11, 250
8, 400

A62-5070 RENT/JP#4 (R} /L. NGUYER




VICPORIA COUNTY

BUBGET LISTING

AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERRE FUND 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUBGET
362-5075 RENT/JP#4 (B) 8,400
362-5080 REME/STRALC 4,000
362-5085 RENT/COUNTY APPRAISAL DLST 148,390
362-5090 RENT/PARKS & WILDLIFE 34,300
362-5095 RENT/GROUNDWATER DLSTRICT 18,093
362-5100 RENT/COMMUNITY BLTH/DENTAL &,161
362-6000 TELEPHONE COMY, /LOCAL 50,000
362-6GO0L TELEPHONE COMM./LONG DISTANCE 135,400
362-6005 TELEFHONE BONUS 16,000
504,326

TOFAL RENTS AND COMMISSTIONS

***  TOTAL REVEHUES *+#

26

39,001,535




YICTORIA COUNTY
BUDRGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BDEGET

COUNTY JUDGE
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGEE
SALARIES
400-1101 SALARY, COUNTY JUDGE 108, 981
400-1103 SALARY, RXECUTIVE ASSISTAWT 47,840
400-1132 LONGEVITY 160
400-1133 STIPEND 4,331
400-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 1,080
162, 102

TOTAL SALARILS

FRINGE BENEFITS

400-2001 $OCIAL SECURTTY 12,447
400-2002 HRATZH INSURANCE 6,136
400-2003 RETIREMENT 22,844
400-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 4047
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFTTS 10,834
OPERRTING EXFENSES
400-3004 INS{URANCE & BOWDS 178
400-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 5,000
400-3006 SUPPLIES 2,000
400-3008 ASSOCIATION DUES 200
TOTAL OPERATING EMPEMSES 9,370
CAPTTAL OUFLAY
210, 9id

TOYAL COUNTY JUDGE

27




VICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GERERAL FUMD 2019 BUDGET

COMMYSSYONERS' COURY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
401~1103 SALARY, ADH. ASSISTANT
401-3106 SALARY, HWY BATROL SEC.
401-1132 LONGEVITY
401-1133 STIPEND

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
A31-2003) SOCTAL SECURTTY
401~2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
401-2003 RETIREMENT
401-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITE
OPERATING EXPENSES
4013006 SUPPLIES
401-3008 ASSOCIATION DUES
401-3009 COPY MACHINE
TOTAL OPERNTING EXPENSES

QTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
401-4003 LEGAL NOTICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

TOTAL COMMISSICONERS' COURT

28

25,900




VICTORIA COUHNTY
BUDGET LISTIRNG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

RECORDS MGMT PRESERVATION
DESARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BURGET
SALARIES
402~1104 SALARY, RECORDS MANAGER 4,551
402-1105 BATARY, RM TECH 31,408
402-1132 LONGEVITY 1,400
402-1133 STIPERD 2,340
402-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 4180
TOTAL SALARTES 82,179
FRINGE BENEFITS
402-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 6,287
402-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,784
402-2003 RETIREMENT 11,538
402-20064 LIFE INSURANCE 206
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 26,815
CPERATING HXPENSES
402-3006 SUPPLIES 1,600
402-3013 TRUCK,REFPAIRS/GAS & OIL 1,000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,000
CAPITAL QUTLAY
110,994

TOTAL RECORDS MGMT PRESERVATION

29




VICPTORIA COUNTY
BUDGE? LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUMD 2018 BUDGET
COUNTY CLERK
DEBARTMENT EXPENBITURES
BUDGET
SRALARIES
403-1101 SALARY, COUNTY CLERK 75,148
403-1103 SALARY, CHIGF DEPUTY 49,837
203-3104 SALRRY, 2 ASST CHIER DEPUTTES 71, 886
463-1105 SALRRY, 9 CLERK IIX 283, 754
403-1106 SALARY, SYSTEMS ANALYST 37,732
103-1132 LONGBYVITY 8,165
£03-1133 STIPEND 15,506
TOTAL SALARIES 542,028
FRINGE BENEFITS
403-2001 SOCTAL SECURITY 41,466
403-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 43, 963
403-2003 QETIREMENT 76,101
403-2004 LIFE THSURANCE 1,356
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 162, 915
OPERATING ERPENSES
403-~3004 TNSURANCE & BONDS 2,262
403~3005 TRBINING & TRAVEL 3,000
403~3006 SUPBLIES 23, 000
403-3008 DUES 250
403-3010 COPY MACHINE 2,400
403-3040 PROBATE PERS TRAIN LGC 118.064 1,700
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSHS 32, 612
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL GOUNTY GLERK 737,555




VICTORIA
BUBGET LIS

COQUNTY
TING

A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAT. FUND
BRE~TRIAL SERVICES
DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

SALARIES
404-1104 SALARY, PRE-TRIAL SERV OFFICER
404-1105 SALARY, PROBATION ASSISTANT
404—113? LONGEVITY
404-1133 STIPEND
404-113% CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
404-2001 S0CTAL SECORITY
404-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
404-2003 RETIREHENT
404-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRTNGE BEMEFITS
OFERATING EXPENSES
104-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
404-3006 SUPBLIES
404-3008 DUES

TOTAL QOPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL PRE-TRIAL SERVICES

31

53,560
37,482
1,520
2,732
480

95,774

2,000
1,000
70




100-GENERAL FUND
VETERANS SERVICE QFPICE
DEPARTMENT BXPENDITURES

[

VICTCOCRIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

A8 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
201¢ BUDGET

BUDGET

SALARIES
405-1104 SALARY, VETERANS
405-1132 LONGEVITY
405-1133 STIPEND

TOTAL SALARTES

FRINGE BENEFITS
4G5-200)1 SOCTAL SECURITY
405-2003 RETIREMENT
4052004 LIFE IRGURANCE
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
405-3002 POSTAGR

GFFICER

405-3005 TRALNING & TRAVEL

405-3006 SUPPLIES
405-3008 DUES
405-3009 COPY MACHINE

TOTAL OPERRTING EXPENSES

OTHER_ SERVICES & CHARGES

CRPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL VEIERRNS SERVICE QOFFICE

32

400
1,700
1,460




VICTORIA COUWTY
BUDGET LISTIRG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGE?

NON/DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE
DEPARTHMENT EXNPENDITURES

BUDGET
OPERATING EXPENSES
409-3001 PAUPER CARE 40,000
1093002 MENTAL CARE 20,000
406-3003 GUTSIDE AUDET 35,900
409-3004 INSURANCE/FIRE/GENL/AUTO LIAB 478,000
469-3005 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 90,000
409-3006 UREMPLOYMENT TAXES 25,000
4£0%-30G09 HWY PATROL SUFRPLIES/MAINT, ' 4,000
408-3010 EMBLOYEE TESTING 7,000
409-3013 POSTAGE/ALL DEETS. 80,400
409-3030 CONTINGERCY 354, 8€6
408-3040 TELEPRIONES/COMMUNICATIONS 180, 000
409~3106 TRANSLATORS/TRANSCRIBING 20, 000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,334,766
OTHER SERVICES & CIARGES
4£09-4G00 MID COAST FAMILY SERVICES 5, 000
409-400F PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATIONS 5,600
4694062 GULY BEND CENTER 50,080
409-4006 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATICH 1,500
409-4407 TRAPPING & PREDATOR COMNIROL L6,200
4109-4009 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 375,000
409-4010 SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER 10,000
409-4013 LEGAL SERVICES 100, 000
409-4614 SERV OF CITATION 6,000
409-4016 AUTOPSIES/TRANSPORTATICH 150, 000
409-4018 COUNTYWIDE RECYCLING 30,008
409-4019 PROFASSTONAL SERVICES 50, 000
409-4021 GUARDIANS/ATTY AP LITEM 1,000
409-4111 AIRPORT LEASES 134,073
409-4300 ARBITRAGE REBATE 1,500
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 840,273
CAPITAL OUTLAY
408-5001 FURNITURE & HQUIEMENT 100,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 10¢,000
2,375,039

TOTAL HON/DEPARTMENTAL EXPEISE

T )

33




100-GENERDY, FUHD

COUGNTY COURTS AT LAWY

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2010
2019 BUDGET

DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

TOTAL COUNTY COURTS AT LAW

34

BUDGET
BALARIES '
425-1101 SALARY, 2 JUDGES 302, 92
4251103 SALARY, 2 COURT REPORTERS 132,080
425-1107 SAERRY, SR COURT COURDYMATOR 51,335
425-1113 SALARY, VST JUDGE/SUB CRTRPTRS G, 000
426-1132 LONGEVITY 1,355
425-1133 STIPEND 14,593
TOTAL SALARIES 511,255
FRINGE BENEFLTS
425-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 39,112
425-2002 HERLTH INSURANCE 23,448
425-2005 RETIREMENT 96,938
425-2008 LIFE THSURANCE 1,261
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 134,762
OPERATING EXPENSES
425-3004 INSURANCE & BOKDS 4,032
125-3005 TRARENING & TRAVEL 3,000
425-3006 SUPPLIES 1,000
425-3008 DUES 600
425-3011 TRAINING & TRAVEL-CRY COORD 2,000
TOTAL CPERATING EXPENSES 10,632
OTHER SERVICES & CUARGES
425-4007 SUB RPTR/INDIGENT TRANSCRIPTS 8,000
425~4900 CC#1 INDIGENT REPRESENTATION 95,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 103, 000
159, 649




VICTOREA COUNTY
AUPGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPIEMBER L7, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

COUNTY COURT AT LRW #2
DEPARIMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES

FRINGE BRENERYTS

OQPERATING EXPENSES

QTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
426-4900 CCH2 TNDIGENT REPRESENTATION

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL COUNTY CGURT AT LAW #2 45,000
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YICTORIA COUNTY
BUPGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100~GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

DISTRICT COURT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
435-1101 SALARY, 4 JUDGES 61,628
d35_-'_1 103 SALBARY, © COURT REPORTERS 371,800
435-3107 SALARY, 3SR. COURT CCGORDINATOR 51,335
435-1108 SALARY, COURT COORDINATOR 49,837
435-1113 SATARY, VST JUD/SUB CRTRPY 1,006
435-1132 LONGEVITY ' 5,920
435-1133 STIPEND 14,182
TOTAL SALARIES 555,712
FRINGE BENEFITS
435-200% SOCIAL SECURITY 42,512
135-2002 WEALEH INSURANCE 21, 96t
435-2003 RETIREMENT 17,882
435-2004 LIFE INSURANCH 1,387
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 143,741
QEEBATING EXPENSES
435-30G4 INSURANCE & BCHNDS 6,400
435-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL-CRT RPTRS 3,600
435-3008 SUPPLIES 2,614
435-3008 TED.RINING & TRAVEL~CRT COORPIR 1,200
435-3009 COPY MACHINE 700
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 14,114
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
435-4011 4TH ADMINISTRATIVE JLDYCTAL o,450
435-4013 JURY FEES & EXPENSES 70,000
135-4901 CBS CASES 160,000
435-4902 RG CASES 15,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 191,450
~CAPITAL QUTLAY
905,017

TOTAL DISTRICT COURT




VICTCRIA COUWNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GEHERAL FUND ' 20139 BUDGRT
24TH DIST CRT INDIGENT -
DEPARTMENT EXPEWNDITURES

BUDGET
QIHER SERVICES & CHARGES
£36-4900 24TH INDIGENT REPRESENTATION 250, D00
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 250, 000
TOTAL 24TH DIST CRT INDIGENT 250,000

37




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
135TH DIST CRT INDIGENT
DEPARTMENT EXPEHDITURES

BUDGET
QTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
. 437-43500 135TH INDIGERT REPRESENTATION 4,000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 1,008
TOTAL 135TH DIS¥ CRT IWDIGENT 4,000

38




VICTORIA

A3
100-GENERAL FUND
267TH DIST CRT INDIGENT
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

OTHER SERVICES & CHBRGES
438-4800 267TH INDIGENT REPRESERTATION

TCTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

TOTAL 267TH DIST CRT TNDIGEMT

BUDGET LISEYNG

OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

39

CoUNTY

BUDGET




VICTORIA COOUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEFTEMBER 17, 2018
100~GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
J77TH DIST CRT INDIGERT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

RUDGET
CTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
439-4800 3777H INDIGENT REPRESENTATION 240, 000
TQATAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 240,000
TOTAL 377TH DIST CRT INDIGENT 240,000

e

40




VICTORTIA COBNHNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTENMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
,DISTRICT CLEBK
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES
BUDGET
SALARIES
450-1101 SALARY, DISTRICT CLERK 80,741
453-1103 SAIARY, CHIEF DEPUTY 49,837
450-1104 SALARY, 2 ASST CHIEF DEPUTY 71,886
450-1105 SALARY, 7 CLERK ITI 220,752
450-1109 SALARY, COLLECTIONS SUPERVESOR 35,943
450-1110 SALARY, 2 COLLECTION CLERKS 62,816
450-1132 LONGEVITY B, 86D
150-1133 STIPEND 15,672
TOTAL SALARIES 546,597
FRINGE BENEFITS
450-200G1 SOCIAL SECURITY 41,815
450-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 61,560
450--20403 RETTIREMENT T6, 743
450~2004 LTFE INSURRNCE 1,367
TOTAL FRENGE BENEFITS 181,485
OPERATING EXPENSES
450-3004 INSURRNCE & BOND3 1,144
45(3-30G5 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,000
450-3606 SUPPLIES 12,000
450-3009 DUES 175
450-3009 COPY MACHTHE 2,300
TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSES 18, 618
CAPITAL QUTEAY
TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK 746,701




- VICETORIA COUMTY
BURGET LISTING
AS QF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 201% BUDGET
JUSTICE OF THE PRACE #1
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES
BUDGET
SALARIES
445-1101 SALARY, JODGE 52,436
455-1104 SALARY, ASS5T CHIEF CLERK 35, 943
155~-1105 SALARY, CLERK ¥IT 31,408
455-1106 SALARY, CLERK III/WARRBNTS 3%,408
455--1132 LONGEVITY 1,545
455-3133 STTYPEND 4,539
455-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWAMNCE 1,080
TQTAL SALARIES 158, 362
FRIMGE BENEFITS
455-2001 SOCIAYL SECURITY 12,115
456-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 18,312
455-2003 RETIREMENT 22,235
4552004 LIFE INSURANCE 326
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 53,058
OPERATING EXPENSES
455-3002 POYTAGE 900
4553004 INSURANCE & DONDS L H
455-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 2,000 !
455-3006 S5YPPLIES 2,000
455-3008 DUES 135
455-3009 COPY MACHINE 300
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 5,513
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL QUTLAY
TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1 216,933




VICTORIAR COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2014

108-GENERAL [FUND 2019 BUDGET

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
456-1101 SALARY, JUDGE -
456-1104 SALARY, ASST CHIEF CLERK
456-11065 SALARY, CLERK III
456-1132 LONGEVITY
456-1133 STIBEND
456-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWAHCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
4546-2001 SOCIAL SECORITY
456~2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
456-2003 RETIREMENT
4562004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

QPERATING EXPENSES
456-3004 INSURANCE & BONDS
456-3005 TRATNING £ THAVEL
4563006 SUPPLIES
456-3008 DUES
456-3008 COPY MACHINE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

QTHER_SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PERCE #2

43

52,439
35, 043
31,408
1,220
3,596
1, 080

121, 686

173,091




VICTOREA COQOUNTY
RBUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2018 BURGEY

JUSTICE OF THE PERCE #3
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
457-1101 SALARY, JUDGE gae, 191
457-1103 SALARY, CHIEF CLRRK 49,837
457-1104 SRALARY, ASST CHIEF CLERK 35,943
457-1105 SALARY, CLERK III 31,408
457-1132 LONGEVITY 2, 255
4571133 STIPEND 5, 942
457-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 1,680
TOTAL SALBRLIES 207, 256
FRINGE BENEFITS
457-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 15,856
457-2002 HEALTH THSURANCE 19,056
457-2003 RETIREMENT 29,099
457-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 519
TQTAT, FRINGE SENEFITS 64, 530
OPERATING EXPENSES
4573004 INSURANCE & BONDS 178
457-3005 TRAINING & TAAVEL 2,600
457-3006 SUPPLIES 2,000
4573008 DUES 60
457-3009 COPY MACHINE 600
TOTAL CPERATING EXPENSES 4,838
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
276, 624

TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE FEACE {13

Ermaymes e s
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

106~GENERAL FUMD 2019 BUDGET

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE il4
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
45B-1101 SALARY, JUDGE
458-1104 SALARY, ASST CHIEF CLERK
458-1105 SALRRY, CLERK XIZ
458-1106 SALARY, P/T CLERKR III
A58~1132 LONGEVITY
458~1133 STIPEND
458-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOMANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRATHGE BENEFITS
456-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY .
458-2002 HEALTH INSURRNCE
458-2003 RETIREMENT
456-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
458-3002 POSTAGE
456-3004 INSURANCE & BONDS
458-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
458-30046 SUPPLIES
458-3008 DUES
458-3008% COPY MACHINE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL QUTLAY

YOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4

45

52,439
41,330
31,408
13,676
1,833
4,537
1,080

148, 303

46, 764




100-GENERRL FUND
CRIMIMNAL DIST. ATTORNEY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY

RBUDGET LISTIN
AS CF: SEPTEMBER
2019 BUDGET

G
17, 2018

SALARIES
475-1101
475-1102
475-1132
475-1133
475-2135
475-1140
4751145
475-1155
475-1160
475-11865
475-1170
475-1171
475-1180
475-1185
475-1198
475-1195
4751200
475-1205
475-£210
475-1215
475-1220
475~1225
‘475-1230
475-1235

SALMRY,
SALARY,

CDR SUPPLEMENT
CBA 2015 STATE SUPRLG

LONGEVITY

STIPEND

LOMGEVITY, GOVT CODE 41

SALARY,
SALARY,
SRLARY,
SALARY,
SRLARY,
SALARY,
GALARY,
SALARY,
SALARY,
SALBRY,
SALARY,
SALARY,
SALARY,
SALARY,
SALARY,
SALARY,

FPIRST ASST/APPELL CDR
FELONY SECTION CHIEF

3 FELOMY ASST CDA
JUVENILE CODA
FORFEIMIRE/JP CDA
MISD, CCL #1 Cha 2
MISD CCLil2 CDA 1
ADMINISTRATION CHIER

4 INVESTIGATORS

FELONY CHIRF CLERK

2 FELORY ASST CHIEF CL
2 FELONY CLERK ILII
MISD CHIEY CLERK

MISD ASST CHIEF CLERK
MISE CLERK III
COLLECTIONS ASST CHIEF

SAL, PLO/DISCOV/ASST CH CLERK

SALARY,
SALARY,

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
4152001 S0CTAL SECURETY
4'75-2002 HEALYH INSURANCE
475-2003 RETIREMENT
475-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

MISD VICTIM/BIT COORD
MESD IHTAKE CLERK

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATTNG EXPENSES
475-3004 INSURANCE & BONDS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL CRIMINAL D8P, ATTORNEY

46

BUDGET

18,000
3, 640
12,000
40,510
9,000
99,029
87,444
192,837
59,800
a1, 807
£9,800
59,800
54,018
221,236
48,340
67,351
62,816
48,340
35,943
31, 408
35,943
35,943
35,943
27,020

1, £27,968

109,240
79,056
200, 487

3,570

392,353

1,021,008

Mmencosos==—




YICTORILA

100-CENERAL FUND
ELECTION ALDMINFSTRATOR
DEPARTMEN? EXDPENDITURES

SALDRIES

CouNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: GSEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2012 BUDGET

BUDGET

4901162 BALARY, ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR

490~1103 SALARY, ASSIST ELECT ADMIN

450-1104 SALARY, CLERK ITX

490-1120 SALARY, ELECTION PERSCHNEI

490-~1132 LONGEVITY
480-~1133 STIPEND

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BEWEFITS
490-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
490-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
490-2003 RETTREMENT
480~2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
430-3001 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
£90-3002 POSTAGE
490~3003 MATNTENANCE CONTRACTS
4%0-3004 TNSURANCE & BONDS
190-3006 TRATHING & TRAWEL
490-3006 SURPLIES '
4403008 DURS
490-3009 COPY MACHINE
490-3010 CORTRACT VANS

TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHRRGES
490-4003 PUBLICATICHS
490-4908 CONTRACY SERVICES
490-40)0 BRLLOTS/ELECTION SUPPLIES
490-4017 BUILDING RENTAL
480-4018 CUSTODIAL SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES § CHARGES

CAPETAL OUTLAY

TOPAL, FEECTION ADMINISTRATOR

47

56,493
35, 943
31,408
38, 500
1,180
3,717

167, 241

100, 202

900
4,525
14,000
1,396
50

20,971

333,628

R e




VICTORIA COUHTY
BUDGET LISTING
A8 OF: SEPFEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

COUNTY RUBITOR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
495-1102 SATARY, COUNTY AUDITOR 40,791
495~1103 SALARY, FIRST ASSTSTANT 54,018
495-1104 SALBRY, 2 INTERNAL AUDITORS 83,784
495-1103 SALARY, 3 ACCOUNTING CLERK XU 102,150
495-1106 SALARY, AUDIT MBNAGER 54,018
495~1132 LONGEVITY 5,715
495-1333 STIPEND 11,248
TOTAL SALARIES 391,722
FRINGE BENERITS
195-2001 50CIAL SECURITY 29,967
495-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 36,624
4952003 RETIRENENT 54,995
495-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 980
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 122,569
OPERATIMG EXPENSES
495-3004 INSURANCE & BONDS 126
495-3005 TRATHNING & TRAVEL 4,000
195-3006 SUPPLIES 7,000
495-3008 DUES 295
495-3009 COPY MACHINE 1,300
TOYAL OPERATING EXPENSES 12,721
CAPITAL QUTLAY
527,012

TOTAL COUNTY AUDITCR

48




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LESTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2018 BUDGET

COUNTY TRERSURER
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
457-1101 SALARY, COUNTY TREASURER 840,791
497-1103 SALARY, CHIRF DEPUTY 49,837
497-1104 SRLARY, PAYROLL ASSISTANT 35,943
34,050

497-1105 SALARY, ACCOUNTING CLERK II

£97-1106 SALARY, PAYROLL COORDINATOR 42,4514
497-1132 LONGEVITY 4,245
497-1133 STIPEND 7,297
TOTAL SALARIES 254,679
FRINGE BENEFITS
£47-2001 SOCIAL SECURTTY 19, 483
497-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,056
497-20063 RETTREMENT 35,757
497-2004 LYFE THSURANCE 637
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 74,933
OPERATING RXPENSES
497-3004 INSURAHCE & BONDS 3,297
497-3005 TRAINIKG & TRAVEL 4,000
497-3006 SUPPLIES 4,000
197-3007 REFAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,250
497-3008 DUES 200
497-3009 COPY MACHINE 1,000
197-3034 BANK CHARGES 22,000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 35,747
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
365,359

TOTAL COUNTY TREASURER
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VICTORTA COURTY
BUDGET LISTING
A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
DEPARTMENT EXPENODITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
489-110% SALARY, TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECT. 80,791
4961103 SALARY, CHIEE DEPUTY 19,837
4199~1104 SALARY, 3 ASST CHIEF DEPUTY 108,890
499-1106 SALARY, 11 CLERK III 345,488
£99-1132 LOWGEVITY 11,985
499-1133 STIPEND 17,427
TOTAL SALARIES 614,418
FRINGE BENEFITS
499-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 47,003
495-2002 EBALTH INSURANCE 59,600
499-2003 RETIREMENT 86,265
499-2004 LIFE INSURMNCE 1,537
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 204,405
QPERATING EXPENSES
489-3004 INSURANCE & BOHDS 200
499-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,700
499-3006 SUPRLIES 10, 00¢
499-3004 DUES 300
499-3010 COPY MACHTINE 1,000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 15,400
834,223

TOFAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
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VICTORIA couUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEFTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GERERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

RADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
501-1104 SALARY, DIRECTOR a5, 696
501-1105 SALARY, HUMAN RESOUR SPEC 54,018
501-1106 SALRRY, COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 49,837
501-1110 SALRRY, GRANT ADMINISTRATOR 52,333
501-1132 LONGEVITY 3,380
501-1133 STIPEND 7,210
$01-1139 CELL, BHCNE ALLOWANCE 1, 060
TOTAL SALARIES 253, 554
FRINGE BENEFITS
501-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 19,357
501-2002 HEALTH THSURARCE 15,056
501-2003 RETIREMENT 35,599
501-2004 HIPR INSURANCE 634
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 74,686
OPERATING EXPENSES
501-3005 TRAENING & TRAVEL 4,000
£01~3006 SUPPLIES 3,000
501-3009 COPY MACHINE 2,500
501-3106 JOB ADVERTISEMENTS 500
501-3108 TRAINING MEETINGS 3,500
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500
CAPITAL QUTLAY
341,740

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 201% BUDGET
INFORMATIGON TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

"BUDGET
SALARIES
503-1104 SALARY, DIRECTOR 80,538
503-1165 SALARY, ASST. DIRECTOR 70,720
503-1106 SALARY, 2 COMPUTER TECH. 93,976
503-1108 SALARY, SENIOR TECH 50,128
503-1109 SALARY, NETWORK ENGINEER 56,140
503-1110 SALARY, SYSTEM ADMTN, 56,140
503-1132 LONGEVITY 5,130
503-1133 STIPEND 12,233
503-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 3,720
TOTAL SALARIES 428,725
FRINGE BENEFITS
503-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 32,798
503-2002 HEBLTH INSURANCE 33,720
503-2003 RETIREMENT 60,193
503-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 1,072
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 127,783
OPERATING EXPENSES
503-3003 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 430, 000
503-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 16,000
503-3006 SUPPLIES 1, 000
503-3007 REPRIRS & MAINTENANCE ‘ 5,000
5033008 ASSOCTATION DUES 150
503-3009 COPY MACHINE 150
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 452,300
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
5034024 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 95, 0600
503-4025 COMPUTER SERVICES 65, 000
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 160,000

52




100-GENERRL FUND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGEY LISTING

AS OF; GSEPTEMBER 17, 201B
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

CAPITAL OQUTLAY
563-5004 COMPUTER EQUIPHENT
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL INFORMATION TECHROLOGY

48, 000

%,216,808
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VICTORIA COUDNTEY

BUDGET LISTIMG

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERRL FUND
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIEY
510-1102 SALARY, FACTLITIES HANAGER
510-1104 SALARY, 8 MATNTENANCE I
510-1105 SALARY, FACILITIES TECH
610-1106 SALARY, FACILITIES TECH I
510-1107 SALMRY, FACILITIRS TECH II
$10-1131 OVERTIME
510-1132 LONGEVITY
610--1133 STIPEND
510-1139 CELL PHONE ALLONANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
510-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
$516-20Q02 HEBLTH INSURANCE
510-2003 RETIREMENT
510-20304 LIFE THSURBNCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFLITS

QPERARTING EXPENSES

2019 RUDGET

BUDGET

510-3005
510~3006
51.0~3007
510-301%
510-3013
51030186
510-3301
510--3302
510~3303
SE0~-3304
510-3305
51.0--3306
510-3307
510-3308
510~3309

TRAINING & TRAVEL

SUPPLIES

REPATRS & MAXNTENANCE
UNIFORMS & DOOR MATS

TRUCK, REPAIRS/GAS & OIL
UTILITIES

ATR CONDITIONER

1852 CRTHSE ROOF MAINT CONT
FLEVATOR

GARBAGY COLLECTION

PEST CONTROL

CLOCK MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARH/EXTING
GEWERATOR MAINTENANCE
CHEMICAL FEE MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL FACTLYTYIES MANRGEMENT
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75,005
238,120
12,448
36,816
38,520
1,500
6,255
12,466
2,640

444,770

2,500
52,000
265, 000
4,000
11, 500
§88, 131
8,300
10, 300
27,444
22,000
21,700
a50
15,060
10,155
2, 600

1,131,480




VICTORIA COUNTY
RUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100~GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARTIES
550-1104 SALARY, FIRE MARSHAL/CHIEF

550~1106 SALARY, CLERK IXI

550-1108 SALARY, LT ARFP

550-111¢ SALARY, ARFF SPECIALIST 1
550G-1111 SALARY, 3 ARFF SPECEALISTS
550-1120 SALARY, 2 DEPUTY MARSHALS
550~1532 LONGEVITY

550-1133 STIPEND

550~1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SRLARIES

FRINGE BENEEFITS
550-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
550-2002 HEALTH YNSURRNCE
550-2003 RETTREMENT
550~2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERRTING EXPENSES
550-3001 TELEBHONE/PAGERS/COMHIN .
550-3002 POSTAGE
550-3004 INSURANCE & BONDS
560-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
550-3006 SUPPLIES
550-3C07 REDRIRS & MAINTENANCE
550-3008 DUES & LICENSES
§50-30G3% COPY MACHINE
5501011 UNTFORMS
560-3012 FURL
550-3016 LARORATORY FEES
550-3409 ARFF OPERATTIONS

TOYAL OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
5504408 VFD APPROPRIATIONS
550-4440 VFD ASSISTANCE
550-4450 FIRE FIGHTIHG GEAR

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

55

CRPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL

65,000
31, 408
52,108
18,784
142,245
94,122

4,925
12,478

1,080

451, 6590

34, 552
33,720
63,412

1,130

132,614

3,550

107,743
10,000
50,000

5,000




100~-GENERAL FUND
CONSTABLE BCT 1
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BALARIES
5565-1101 SALARY, CCUSTABLE PCT.
555-1132 LONGEVITY
555-1133 STIPEND
555-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
555~2001 S0CIAL SECURITY
555-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
5552003 RETIREMENT
555-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
555-3006 SUPPLIES
555-3012 AUTO FUEL & OIL
5553013 BUTO EXPENSES
555-3025 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OQPERATING EXPENSES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1

VICETORIA COUN T.Y
BUDGET LISTING
AS QF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

#1
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BUDGET

40, 667
180

3,301
4,392
6,058

13,858




VICTCRIA COUNTY
BURGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BURGET
CONSTABLE PCT 2
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIRS
558~1101 SALARY, CONSTABLE PCT k2
556-1132 LONGEVITY
556-1133 STIPEND
5556-113% CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEETTS
556-2001 S0CIAL SECURITY
5562002 HEALTH INSURANCE
559~2003 RETIREMENT
556-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
556-3006 SUPPLIES
556-3012 AUTG FDEL & QIL
556~-3013 AUTO EXPENSES
556-3025 REPAIRS & MATNTENBNCE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPTTAL OUTYLAY

TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2

57

BUDGET

44,338

200
3,500
500
200

4,400

62,932

e e ]




100-GENERAL FUND
CONSTRBLE PCT 3
DEEARTMERT EXPENDITURES

YVICTCRIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SBPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

SALARIES
5571101 SALARY, COUSTABLE PCT #3
557-1132 LONGEVITY
557-1133 STIPEND
557-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

FOTAL SALARTES

FRINGE BENEFLITS
557~2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
557-2002 HEALTH INSURRNCE
557-2003 RETIREMENT
557-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

ORERATING EXPENSES
567-3006 SUPPLIES
557-3012 AUTO FUEL & OTIL
557-3013 AUTO EXPERSES
557-3025 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3

58

BUDGET




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUIDGET LISTING
A8 OF: SEPTEMEER 17, 2038

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BODGET

CONSTABLE 2CT 4
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
658~1101 SALARY, CONSTABLE PCT. M
558-11232 LONGEVITY
558-1133 STIPEND
558-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES
FRINGE BENEFITS
558-200) SQCTIAL SECURITY
558~2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
558-2G03 RETIREMENT
558-2004 LIFE INSURRNCE
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS
OFERATING EXPENSES
558-3G06 SUPPLIES
5568-3012 AUTO FUEL & OIL
558-3013 AUTC EXPENSES

558-3025 REPAIRS & MAINIENANCE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL QUETLAY

TOTAT CONSTABLE PCT ¢
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BUBGET

40,687
180
1,221
1,080

3,301
5,136
6,058

108

14,603

62,151




VICTORIA COURTY
BUDGET LISTING

S OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
1G0-GENERRL, FUND 2019 BUDGET
SHERIFF'S ADMINISTRATION
PEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
BUDGET
SALARIES
562-1101 SALARY, SHERIFT 86,470
562-1103 SALARY, CHIEF DEPUTY 96,367
562-1120¢ SALARY, EXECUTIVE ASSTSTANT 42,516
562-1122 SALARY, FIHANCIAL OFFICER 49,831
562-1123 SALARY, ASST FIWANCIAL OFFICER 37,378
562-1132 LONGEVITY 7,595
5§2-31133 STIPEND 24,761
5¢2-1137 SALARY, CERTIFICATION PAY 12,600
562~1140 SALARY, CAPTAIN ADMINISTRATION 69,430
562-1142 SALARY, LT TRAINING OFFICER 57,821
562-1143 SALBRRY, LT ADMINISTRATION 57,821
562~1144 SALARY, QUARTERMASTER 50,374
562~1145 SALARY, LAW ENF TECHNOLOGIST 53,953
562-1146 SALARY, SY¥STEM SPRCIALIST 50,336
562~1147 SALARY, RECORDS ADMINISTRATOR 47,133
562-1148 SALARY, 4 CLERK IiI RECORDS 126, 632
TOPAL SALARIES 870,404
FRINGE BENEFITS
562-2001 SOCTAL SECURITY 66,586
562-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 50,544
562-2003 RETIREMENT 122,205
562-2004 EIFE INSURRNCE 2,177
TOTAL FRIHGE BENEFITS 241,512
OPERATING BEXPENSES
5623002 COPY MACHINE 16,000
562-3003 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 82,582
562~3004 INSURANCE & BOMDS 684
562-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 145, 000
562-3006 SUPPLIES Jo, 400
562~3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15,000
562-3008 DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,500
562-3009 VEHICLE LEASES 7,200
562-3010 LICENSE/PERMITS 500
562~-3011 UNIFORMS 75,000
562-3012 AUTO FUEL & OIL 200,000
562-3013 AUTO EXPENSES 200,000
562~3020 INMATE EXTRADITION 20,000
562-3030 MISCELLANEQUS 9,000
60 e
762,466

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS QF: SEPTEWRER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
SHERIFEF'S ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
OFHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
562-5001 FURNITURE & EQUTPMENT 15,000

562-5003 VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 250, 0G0

TOTAL CABITAL OUTLAY 263,000
DEBT SERVICE

2,139,382

TOTAL SHERIFF'S ADMINISTRATION

Eommmmmm i
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100-GENERAL FUND
SHERIFF'S BEHFORCEMENT DIV
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
563-11484
563-1105
563-1106
563-1167
563-1108
563-1109
563-1111
§63-1112
563-1113
$63~1115
563-1117
563-1119
563-1121
563-1129
563-1130
563-1131
563-1132
563-1133
Ba3-1137

VICTORIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

563-2003 RETTREMENT

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
563-3006 L.E. SUPPLIES

TOTAL OPGRATENG EXPENWSES

BUDGET
SALARY, CAPT. ENFORCENENT 66,186
SALARY, 3 L. ENFORCEMENT 173,463
SALARY, 6 TNVESTIGATORS 377,671
SALARY, CRIME SCENS TECH. 50,374
SALARY, B SGT. ENFORCEMENT 431,624
SALARY, 19 SENTOR PATROL DEP 901,006
SRLARY, CIVIL DEPUTIES 50,374
SALRRY, 4 PATROL CORPORALS 209,052
SALARY, CIVIL CORPORAL 52,263
SALARY, CARTAIN INVESTIGATIONS 66,186
SATARY, B TELECGMM, OPERATOR3 334, 968
SALARY, 2 WARRANTS OFFICERS 100, 748
SALBRY, CLERK III 31,408
SALARY, ASSIST CHIEF CLERK 35,943
EXTRA HELP 30,000
L.E. OVERTIME 60,000
LONGEVITY 38, 938
STIPEND 87,353
SALARY, CERTIFICATION BAY 56,100
3,153, 657
563-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 241,255
563-2002 HEALTH TNSURANCE 232,992
438,562
$63-~2004 LIFE INSURANCE 7,810
920,619
30,000
30, 000
4,104,276

TOTAL SHERLFF'S ENFORCEHENT DIV
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L00~GENERAL FUND
SHERIFF'S SPECTAL CRIMBS
DEPARTMENT BXPENDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17,
2019 BURGET

2018

SAEARTES

564~1105% SALARY, S5CU LIEUTENANT

564-1106 SALARY, 3 SCU INVESTIGNTORS

$64-1107 SRLARY, SCU SERGEANT

964-111¢ SALARY, IHTERBICTION SERGERNT
564-1111 SALARY, INTERDICTION CORFORAL
564-1312 SALARY, 4 INTERDICTION DEPUTIE

5964-1131 OVERTIME
564-1132 LONGEVITY
564-~1133 STIBEND

564-1137 SALARY, CERTIFICATION PAY

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

564-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
564-20G2 HEALTH INSURANCE

564-2003 RETIREMENT
564-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS
CPERATING EXPENSES

564-3006 SUPPLIES
564-3008 K-9 & EXPENSES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL SHERIFF'S SPECIAL CRIMES
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BUDGET

57,821
154,701
53,953
53,953
52,263
199,473
10, 000

3,995
17,159

5,700

608, 618

180,428

13, 000

B2, 046




106-GENERAL FUMND
SHERIFF'S DETENTION DIV
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET ELISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDEET

SALARIES

565~110¢ SALARY, CAPTAIN DETENTION
555-1105 SALARY, 3 LY.
565-1108 SALARY, 5 SERGEANTS

565-1109 SALARY, 10 CORFORALS

565-1110 SRLARY, 15 COURTS/EXTRADIT,
565~1113 SALARY, MAINT. OFFICER
565-1114 SALRRY, 29 DRETENTION DEPUTIES
565~1115 SALARY, 21 DETENTION TIER 3
565-1116 SALARY, 10 DETENTION TIER 1
565-1117 SALRRY, 9 DETENTION TIER 2
565-1118 SALARY, CLASSIFICATION OFFICER
565-1120 SALARY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
565~13122 ShLARY, FOOD SERVICES/SUPER
565-1123 SALARY, 4 COOKS

565-1131 DETENTION OVERTIME

565-1132 LONGEVLITY
565~1133 STIPEND

565~1137 SALARY, CERTIFICATION PAY

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

565-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
565-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE

565-2003 RETIREMENT

565-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTATL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES

565~3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
565-3501 FOOD SERVICE
565-3504 JAIL OPERATIONS SUPPLIES

TOTAI OPERATING EXPENSES

66, 166
173,463
263, 765
522,630
155,610

37, 690

1,125,779
989,226
377, 690
371,738

5¢, 374

52,104

46,088
150,760

30,000

59,365
153, 613

52,200

5,291,182

404,776
411,864
742,882

13,228

1,572,750

0,100
485,000
150,000

705,100
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1G0~GENERAL FUND
SHERIFE'S DETENTION DIV
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

YICTORIA cCcoOoDHTY
BUBGET LISTING

-AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

565-4017 OTHMR INMATE MEDICAL SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CBARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

565-5001 FURNETURE & EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL SHERIFF'S DETENTION DIV

65

1,509,501

1,509, 501

9,093,033




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: GSEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
ARULT PROBATION
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
OPERATING EXPENSES
570-3006 SUPPLIES 1,000
TOTAI, OFERRTING EXPENSES . 1,000
CAPITAL QUTLAY
TOTAL ADULT PROBATION 1,000
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LEISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BURGET
JUVENILE DETENTION
DEPARTMENT EXPENDLTURES
BUDGET
SALARYES
573-1130 EXTRA HELP 1B6, 500
573-1131 OVERTIME §0, 0G0
573-1132 LONGEVITY 21,740
573-1133 STIREND 54,305
573-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 3,240
$73-1140 SALARY, ASST. CHIEF 4,368
573-1141 SALARY, FACILITY ADHINISTRATOR 55,308
573-1142 SALARY, COMPLIANCE OFFICER 49,837
573-1143 SALARY, ASST, FACILITIES ADMIN 15,032
573-1145 SALARY, STAFF SERVICES COORDIH 41,600
573-1147 SALARY, CLERK IIX 33,693
573-1148 SALARY, PT CONTROL RM OFFLCER 19,500
$73-1150 SALARY, 4 JSO SUPERVISORS 191, 980
573-1151 SALARY, 4 JSO IIT 169,216
573-1154 SALARY, 4 J5C 1II 157,036
573-1155 SALARY, 9 JSO I 321,318
573-1156 SBALARY, 11 480 358,732
573-1160 SALARY, 2 RESTDENTIAL JPO 74,776
573-1162 SALARY, INTAKE OFFICER 36,400
573-1165 SALARY, NURSE SUPERVISOR 43,909
573-3167 SALARY, NURSE 38,064
573-1173 SALARY, FOOD SHRV SUPERVISOR 3%, 631
573-1174 SALARY, 2 COOKS 59,032
573-1176 SALARY, MAINTEMANCE IT 38,480
573-1177 SALARY, MAINTENANCE T 36,026
TOTAL SALARIES 2,115,163
FRINGE BENEFITS
573-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 161,810
573-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 189,744 |
$73-2003 RETEREMENT 270,795
573-2004 LIFE TNSURANCE 4,422
TOTAL FRINGE RENEFITS 627,161
OPERATING EXEPENSES
573-3002 POSTAGE 1,200
573-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 10,000
§73-3006 SUPPLIES 62,000
§73-3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENAMCE 45,000
573-3008 PROFESSIONAL DUES 300
573-3010 COPY MACHINE 67 3,700
573-3011 UNIFORMS/JUVENILE 6,400




100-GENERAL FUND
JUVENILE DETENTION
DEPARTHENT EXFENDITURES

VICTORIA COURTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: BSEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 pupceT

BUDGET

573-3012 UNIFORMS/STAFF

573-3013 AUTO REPAIRS/FUEL
573-3030 MISCELLANEOUS

513-3501 FOOD

573-3502 UTILITIES

573-3503 MEDICAL

573-3604 BARBER FERS

573-3505 CONTRACT MEDICAL {REIMB)
573~3506 VOCATIONAL/EDUCATIONAL
573-3600 PHYSICIANS CONTRACT

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

573-4089 DIETIPIAN SERVICES
573-4012 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL GUTLRY

TOPAL. JHIVENILE DETENTION
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100,000
15, 000
22,000

200
71,600
12,000
15, 600

445,600

2,000
120, 000

122,000




YVICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A% OF: SERTEMBER 17, 2018
100-GERERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET
JUVENILE BOARD
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARILS
574-1101 SALARIES, 4 DIST, JURGES 10,372
574-1103 SALARY, CLERK 5,643
574-1104 SALARY, COUNTY JUDGE 6,434
574-1105 SALARY, O, CRP. B LAW #% 5,554
574-1206 SALARY, CO. CRT. & LAW #2 5,554
574-1133 STIPEND 698
TOTAL SALARIES 34,255
FRINGE BENEFITS
574-2001 SOCTAL SECURITY 2,621
574-2003 RETIREMENT 4,810
$74-2004 LIFE TNSURANCE 86
POTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 7,511
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
41,772

TOTAY. JUVENILE ROARD

69




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTIMG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

EXTENSICN SERVICE
DEPARTHEHT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
665-1103 SALARY, AGENT/FCS
665~1104 SALARY, AGENT/AG NR
665~11D05 SALARY, AGENT/4 H YD
665-11G7 SALARY, CHIEF CLERK
665-1109 SALARY, ASST., CHIBF CLERK
665-1132 LONGEVITY
665-1133 STIPEND
665-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
6652001 SOCIAL BECURITY
665-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
665-2003 RETIREMENY
665~2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRIVNGE BENERITS

OFERRTTING EXPENSES
665-3002 POSTAGE
6653004 FUEL & OIL
665-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
665-3006 SUPPLIES
665-3007 REPAIRS & UAINTENANCE
665-3008 BUES
665-3008 COPY MACHINE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
6G5-4017 UTILXTIES/ELEC, INTERNET

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL EXTENSTION SERVICE 7 O

BUDGET

30,743
32,552
23,234
49,837
35,943
2,378
5,113
1,440

181,300

36,941

300
2, 500
6, 000
6,300
1,000

350
3,500

19, 950

7




VICTORIA COURTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

100-GENERAL FUND 2019 BUDGET

INTERGOVERNHMENTAL EXP.
DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

OTHER _SERVICES & CHARGES

680~-4100 CITY/COUNTY COWTRACT 1,835,000

690~-4150 CITY RADIO CONTRACT 180,600

TOTAL OTHER SERVLICES & CHARGES 2,015,000

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXE. 2,015,000
xE o POTAL FXPEHDITURES *+*+ 37,571,226
REVENUE OVER{UWDER} EXPENDITURES 1,520,309
OTHER FINANCING SCURCES (USES)
TRANSFERS 1IN

390-~0121 TRANSFER/CRTHOUSE SECURITY FD 35,000

390-0720 TRANSFER/LAW LIBRARY 17,000

TOTAL THANSFERS IN 52,008

TRANSFERS QUT

T00~-400)1 HEALTH DEPT., FUND 936,269

7004100 ATRPORT FURD 50,000

700~4108 EMERGENCY MGMT FUND 130,884

700-4230 SUVERXLE PROBATION FUND 420, 006

700-4305 DA VAG GRANTS 23,662

7Q0-4306 50 VAG GRANT 11,494

1,572,308

FOTAL TRANSFERS

e LU
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YVICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OFr SEPTEMAER 17, 2018

201-ROADL & BRIDGE FUND PCT 1 2019 BUDGET

EINRANCIAL SUM4ARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY
OTHER TAXRS 1,024,159
FENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX 8,400
STATE SHARED REVENUE 338,500
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 14,000
OTHER REVENUES 36,100
**2  TGTAL REVENOES =*+# 1,415,158
EXPENDETURE SUMMARY
PRECTNCT ¥ 1,421,105
*x% POPAL EXPEMDITURES *++ 1,421,505
REVENUE OVER (UNDER} EXPENDITURES { 5,946)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {USES}
TRANSFERS IN 5,846

5,946

TOTAL TRANSFERS

72




201-ROAD & BRIRGE FUND BCT 1

REVENUES

OTHER TAXES
316-1000 CURREN? AD VALOREM TAXES

VICTORIA COUHNTY

BUDGET BISTING

A5 OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

318-3000 DPELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL QTHER TAKES

PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
319-2000 PENALTY/INTEREST/CURRENT

TAX

319-4000 PENALTY/INTEREST/DEL] TAXES

TOTAL PENALTY & IWTEREST ON TAX

STATE SHARED REVENUE
335~1000 OVERSIZED LOAD PERMITS
335-1008 LATERAL RD/TRANSP CODE 2
335-5000 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATE

56
ON

335-6000 OPTIOHAL MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTR

TOTAL STATE SHARED REVENUE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

OTHER REVENUES
366-2000 SALE OF SURPLUS/SALVAGE

368-5000 MISCELLANEQUS
368-5500 COURTESY STATION

TOTAL OTHER REVERUES

#*% TOTAL REVENUES ***
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1,006,159
18,060

1,024,159

20,000

8,500
a0, 000
220,000

338,500

1,415,159

R A R )




201-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 1

YICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LiISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 201B
2019 BUDGET

PRECINCT i3

DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
611-1101 SALARY, COMMISSIOWER 80,008
911-1103 SALARY, FOREMAN 54,080
611-1104 SALARY, ASSTSTANT FOREMAN 50,836
611-1107 SALARY, MECHANIC/EQF OPER 419,837
611-1109 SALARY, ¢ SR, EQUIP OPERATORS 218,528
611-110% SALARY, ROAD CREW FOREMAN 50,836
611~13120 SALARY, COURTESY STATION 10,000
611-1130 EXTRA HELP 2,000
611-1131 OVERTIME WAGES 3,000
6111132 LONGEVITY 7,835
611-1133 STIPEND A 1€, 497
611-113% CELL PHORE ALLOWANCE 3,240
TOTAL SALARIES 607,697
FRINGE RENEFTTS
611-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 426,443
611-2002 HEAL®H INSURANCE 41,760
611-2003 RETIREMENT 83,552
© 611-2004 LIFE INSORANCE 1,488
611-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION 10, 600
£11-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT 1,500
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 185,343
CPERATING EXPEMSES
611~3001 UTILITIES 4,300
611-3007 JINSURANCE & BONDS 356
611~3003 REPAIRS & MAINTEWANCE 50,000
611-3004 FUEL & OIL 15,000
611-3005 TIRES & TURES 20,000
611-3006 CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES 351,179
611-3008 UMIFORMS 4,000
611-3031 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,000
6113030 MISCRLLANEOUS 365
611-3033 CONTRACT SERVICES 30,980
611-3112 VEHICLE/PROPERTY INSURANCE 8,435
$11-3306 COURTESY STATION SUPPLIES 400
611-3307 COURTESY STAT. RENTAL/HAUL. 14,000
611-3308 COURTESY STATION/UTILITIRS 100
563,415

TOTAL OPERATING EXPEWSES
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201~ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 2
PRECINCT #1
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

VICTOoORIA COQUHNTY
BUDGET TLISTING
A3 QF: SEPTEMBER 17, 20618
2019 BUDGET

HUDGET

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
611-4003 BID ADVERVESING

TOTAEL OTHER SERVECES & CHARGES

CAPLITAL QUTLAY

6115001 EQUIFNENT

TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL PRECINCT }1

*%4  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *++

REVENUE OVER(UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FIMANCING SOURCES (USES)

390-0202 TRANSE IN/R&B PCT #2
390-0203 TRANSF IN/R&B PCT 43
390-0204 TRAMNSF IN/RtB PCT #4

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN

TRANSEERS COT

1,421,105
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VICTORIA CQOQUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
IS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

202-RCAD & ERIDGE FUND BCT 2 201 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY
OTHER TAXES 963,973
PENALTY & INTEREST OM TAX 8,300
STATE SHARED REVENUE 338,500
HISLELLANEOUS REVENDE 18, 0G0
QTHER REVEHUES 1,100

1,329,873

#%%  POTAL REVENUES ***

i

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

PRECINCT #2 1,327,891

*+% TOTAL EXPENDITURES #%% 1,327,891

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 1,982

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {USES)

TRANSFERS OUT 1,082
{ 1,962)

TOTAL TRANSFERS

76




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTIHG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER i7, 2018

202-ROAD & BRIDGE FURD PCT 2 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
OTHER TAXES
318-1000 CURRENT AD VALOREM TANES 946, 673
318-3000 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TARES 17,000
TOTAL OTHER TAXES 963, 973
PENALTY & IMTEREST ON TAX
319-2000 PEMALTY/INTEREST/CURRENT TAX 4,300
319-4000 BENALYY/INTEREST/DELQ TAXES 4,000
TOTAL BENALY ¢ INTEREST OH TAX 8,300
STATE SHARED REVENUE
336~1000 OVERSIZED LOAD PERMITS 20,000
335-1008 LATERAL RD/TRANSP CODE 256 8,500
335-5000 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 80, 000
335-6000 OBTIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTR 220, 000
TOTAL STATE BHARED REVENUE 338, 500
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUR
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS 18,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 18,000
OFHER REVENUES
368-2000 SALE OF SURBLUS/SALVAGE 100
368-5000 MISCELLANEQUS 1,000
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 1,100
1,329,873

*4% TOTAL REVENDES **¥

77
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VICTORIA COCUNTY
BURGEY LESTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
202-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCYT 2 2019 BUDGET
PRECINCT #2
DEPARTHENT EXPENDLTURES
BUDGET
SALARIES
612-1101 SALARY, COMMISSIORER 80,008
612-3103 SALARY, FOREMAN 54,080 !
612-1105 SATARY, EQUIP OPERATOR 41,663 ’
612-1107 SALARY, MECHANIC/EQUIP OPER 49,037
612-1108 SALARY, 5 SR, EQUIP OPERATORS 232, 440
612-1130 EXTRA HELP 20,000
512~1131 OVERTIME 500
612-1132 LONGEVITY 5,345
§12-1133 STIBEND 13,4089
612-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 2,160
TOTAL SALARTES 500,442
FRINGE BEWEFITS
B12-2001 SCCIAL SECURITY 38,284
612-2002 HEALTH FNSURANCE 30,072
§12-2003 RETIREMENT 67,455
612-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 1,202
612-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION 8,500
612-2006 UNEMPLCYMENY 1,412
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 146,985
OPERATING EXPENSES
612-3001 UTILITIES ’ 8,400
612-3002 INSURANCE & BOWDS 356
§12-3003 REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 70,000
612-3004 FUEL & OIL 50, 000
612-3005 TIRES & TUBES 9,600
612-3006 CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES 338, 608
612-3007 SERVICE CENTER SUBPLIES 15, ¢o0
612-3008 UNIFORMS 3,500
£12-3010 SERVICE CENTER REPAIRS 6, 000
612-3011 TRAYNING & TRAVEL 4,000
612-3030 MISCELLANEOUS 1,500
§12-3033 CONTRACT SERVICES ) 100, 000
§12-3105 HEILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10, 000
612-3112 VEHICLE/PROPERTY INSURANCE 8,300
TOTAL DPERATING EXPENSES 624, 664
78




202-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 2
PRECINCT §2
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITUARS

VICTORIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
612-4003 BID ADVERTISING
612-4020 PROFESSIOMAL SERVICES
612-4510 EQUYPMENT RENTAL
612-4612 BRIDGE REPAIRS

TOTAL'OPRER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
612-5001 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAE CUTLAY

DERT SERVICE

TOTAL PRECINCT #2

*%¥%  POTAL EXPENDITURES *%+

REVENUE OVER(UNDER} EXPFERDITURES

OTHER FINBWCING SOURCES [USES)

TRANSFERS TN

TRAHSFERS GUT
700-0201 TRANSF OUT/R&B POT K1

TOTAL TRANSFERS
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BoO
20,000
10,000

5,000

20,000

20,000

1,327,893

EEEARSEERARAN S

1,327,801

Remamsms e
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VICTORIA CGUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A5 OF: SEFTEMBER 17, 2018

203~ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 3 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUNMARY

BUDGET
REVENUE SUMMARY
OTHER TAXES 944,244
PENALTY & TNTEREST ON TAX 8,200
STATE SHRRED REVENUE 338, 500
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 25, 000
OTHER REVEWUES 55,300
®%% TOTAL REVENUES *++ 1,371, 244
BXPENDTTURE SUMMARY
PRECINGT #3 1,368,262
**% TOTAl, EXPENDITURES %%+ 1,369,262
1,982

REVENUE OVER (UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSEERS OUT

TOTAL TRAHSFERS

80




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUBGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

203-ROAD & BRIDGE FURD PCT 3

REVENUES

OTHER TAXES
318-1000 CURRENT AL VALOREM TRXES
318-3000 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL OTHER TAXES

PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
319-2000 PENALTY/INTERES®/CURRENT TAY
311%-4000 PENALTY/INTEREST/DELQ TAXES

TOTAL PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX

STATE SHARED REVENUE
335-1¢00 OVERSIZED LOAD PERMITS
335-1009 LATERAL RD/TRANSP CODE 256
335-5000 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

335-6000 OPTIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTR

TOTAL STATE SHARED REVENUE

MISCELLAWEQOUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANECDS REVENGE

OTHER REVENUES
368-2000 SALE OF SURPIAS/SALVAGE
368-5000 MISCELLANEQUS
36B-5500 COURTESY STATION
368-5514 SAXET PARK FACILITIES RENT

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

*+& TQTAL REVENUES *#*

BUDGET

81

927,244
17,000

944,244

20,000

8, 500
96, 000
220,000

338,500

25,000

1,371,244
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
203-ROAD £ BRIDGE FUND PCT 3 2019 BUDGET

PRECINCT #3
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALBRIES
613-1101 SATARY, COMMISSTGNER 80,008
613-1102 SALIRY, SUPBLEMENT/PARK 4,764
613~1103 SALARY, FOREMAN 54,080
613-1364 SALARY, ASSISTANT FOREMAN 50,836
613-1105 SALARY, 4 EQUIF OPERATORS 166,736
613-1107 SALARY, MECHANIG/EQP DPER 43,837
613~1108 SALARY, 3 SR, EQUIP OFERATCRS 139,464
6131110 SALARY, MAINT III/PARK 41,684
613-112C SALARY, COURTESY STATION 14,404
613-1130 EXTRA HELP 1,500
613-1137 LONGEVITY 7,820
613-1133 STIPEND 17,466
613-1139 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 2,160
TOTAL SALARIES 630,759
FRINGE BENEFITS
613-2001 SCCIAL SECURITY 48,254
6132002 HEALTH INSURMICE 55,680
613~2003 RETIREMENT Bg, 348
6132004 LIFE INSURANCE 1,574
613-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION 9,500
613-2006 UMEMPLOYMENT 1,300
POTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 204, 656
OPERATING EXPENSES
613-3001 UTILITIES 5,000
613-3002 INSURANCE & BONDS 356
613-3003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 52,000
6133004 FUEL ¢ OIL 55,000
613-3005 TIRE & TUBES 15, 000
6133006 CONSTRUCTICH SUPELIES 247,834
613-3007 RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE 1,000
613-3008 UNIFORNS 5,Q00
613~3011 TRAINING & TRAVEL 4,000
§13-3030 MISCELLANEOUS 3,000
613-3033 CONTRACT SERVICRS 3G, D00
613~31.05 MILEAGE RETHAURSEMENT 8,000
613-3112 VEHICLE/PROPERTY YWSURANCE 10, 000
613-3306 COURTESY STATION SUPPLIES 900
613-3307 COURTESY STAT. RENTAL/HAUL 27,000
$13-3300 COURTESY STATION UTTLITIES 872 1,000
613-3309 COVATESY STATION REPAIRS 1,000
466,090

TOTAL OPERATING EXFENSES




203-ROAD & BRIDGE FOND PCT 3
PRECINCT #3
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
$13-4003 BID ADVERTISING
613-402¢ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL QUTLAY
613-5001 EQUIEMENT
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

DERT SERVICE

TOTAL PRECINCT #3

*#**  TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER({UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TRANSFERS IR

TRANSFERS (UT
F0-0201 TRANSE QUT/R&B PCT #1

TOTAL TRANSFERS

VICTORIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

83

BUDGET

65,157




204-ROAD & BRIDSGE FUND BCT 4

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

REVENUE SUMMARY

OTHER PANES

PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
STATE SHARED REVENUE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
CTRER REVENUES

k4%  TOTAL REVENUES #*43

EXFENDITURE SUMMARY

PRECINCT K4

*4t TOTAL EXPENDITURES #+*

REVENUE OVER{UNDER] EXPENDITURES

OTHER FENANCING SGURCES (USES)
TRANSEFERS GUT

TOTAL: TRANSFERS

VICTGRIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

1,064,345
9,300
368,500
12, 000
35,100

1,507,263

{ 1,982)
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204-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 4

REVENUES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGEY LYSTENG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 11, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

OTHER TAXES
318-1000 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

318-3000 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL OTHER TAXES

PEMALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
319-2000 PEWALTY/INTEREST/CURRENT

TAX

319~4000 PENALTY/INTEREST/DELY TAXES

TOTAL PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX

STATE SHARED REVENUE
335-1000 QVERSYZED LOAD PERMITS
335-1008 LATERAL RG/TRANSP CODE 2

56

335-5000 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

335-4000 OPTICWAL MOTOR VEHICLE R

TOTAL. STATE SHARED REVENUE

MISCELLANEQUS BEVENUGE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUR

OTHER _REVENUES
3682000 SALE OF SURPLUS/SALVAGE
368-5000 MISCELLANEOUS
36B8-5500 COURTESY STATION

TOTAL OPHER REVENUES

#adPOTAL REVENURS %+

EGISTR

85

1,065,345
13,000

%,084,345

20,000
&, 500
90, 000
250,000

368,500

1,500, 245
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VICTORIA

204-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT 4

PRECINCE #4

DEPARTHMENT EXFENDITURES

SALARIES
614-1101
614-1103
6141104
614-1105
614-1107
614-1108
614-1120
614-1130
614-1131
614-1132
614-1133
614-1139

SALARY, COMMISSIONER
SALARY, FOREMAN

SALARY, ASSISTANT FOREMAN
SALARY, Z EQUIP. OPERATORS
SALARY, SHOP TECH.

SALARY, 4 BR. EQUIP, OPERAT
SATARY, COURTESY STATION
EXTRA HELP

OVERTIME HAGES

LONGEVITY

STIPEND

CHELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

614-2001
614-2002
614-2003
6:4-2004
614-2405
614-2009%

SOCIAL SECURITY
HEALTH INSURRNCE
RETIREMERT

LIFE INSURANCE
HORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMELOYMENT

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

QPEBATING EXPENSES

6143001
614-3002
£14-3003
614-3004
614-3005
614-3006
614-3097
614-3008
614-3G11
$14-3030
614-3033
614-3105
614-3112
614-3306
614-3307
614-3308
814-3309

UTILITIES

INSURANCE & BONDS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

FUEL & OIL

TIRES & TUBES

CONSTRUCTION SUPELIES
SERVICE CEWTER SUPPLIES
UNLFORMS

TRAINING & TRAVEL
MISCELLANEQUS

CONTRACT SERVICES

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
VEHICLE/PROPERTY INSURANCE
CQURTESY STATION SUPFLIES
COURTESY STAT. RENTAL/HAUL
COURTESY STATION OTILITIES
COURTESY STATION REPAIRS

TGTAL OPERATING EXFPENSES

CCUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

SEPTEMRER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

A8 OF:

ORS

86

BUDGEY

80, 008
54, 080
50,836
83,368
31,200
185, 952
15,125
2, 0600
1,000
5,335
14, 668
2,160

525,132

158, 764

7, 300
356
34,000
49,000
10,000
453,228
1.5, 000
£, 000
4,000
2,000
66,412
16, 000
11,898
e
28, 600
800

698,194




204-ROAD £ BRIDGE FUND PCT 4
PRECINCT #4
DEPARTMENT EXPEHDITURES

YICTORTIA

COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

A3 Of':

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
614-4003 BID ADVERTISING
614-4020 PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES
614-4610 EQUIPMENT RENTAL

TOTAL OFHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL OUFLAY

614-5001 EQUIPMENT .

TOTAL CAPITAYL. QUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL RRECINCT #4

t%+  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *#¥

REVENUE OVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {USES)

TRANSFERS IN

700-0201 TRANSF QUT/R&B POT 1

TOTAL TRANSFERS

87

100,773

100,773

1,507,263

e Hedrm e

1,507,263
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SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OoF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2010

108-EMBERGENCY MGMT 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SIRMMARY

REVERUE SUMMARY

FEDERAL GRANTS

IRTERGOVERNMENTAL CONTRAC

=+ TOTAL REVENUES *#*

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

FMERGENCY MGMT

+*% TQTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER [UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OPHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSFERS IN

TOTAL TRANSFERS

POTAL REVENUE OVER {UNDER]) EXPENDITURES

88

BUDGET

10,000
125, 385

303, 620

130,684

130,884




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET EXSTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

108-EMERGENCY MGMT 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
FEDERAL CRANTS
331-1008 EMPG GRANT 40,000
TOTAL, FEBRRAL GRANTS 40,000
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CONTRAC
339-1008 CITY CONTRIBUTICHNS 125,385
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CONTRAC 125,385
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
165, 385

&% TOTAL REVENUES  R**
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VICTORTIA
BUDGET LISTIHG

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17,

108~EMERGENCY MGMT

EMERGENCY MGMT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

2015 BUDGET

COUNTY

2018

SALARTES
589-1103
598-1104
599-1106
599-1132
5981133
599-1139

SALARY, EMERGENCY MGHMT COORD
SALARY, PROG COORD/EM FLANNER
SALARY, DEPUTY EMER MGMT COORD
LONGEVITY

STIPERD

CELL PHONE ABLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

544-2001
599-2002
599-2003
599-2004
599-~2005
592-20046

§0CTAL BECURITY
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

LIFE INSURANCE
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT

TOTAT: FRINGE BENEFITS

OPEBATING EXPENSES

599-3001
59%-3005
588-3004
599-3008
599-300%
594-3010
599-3013
599-3014
599-3017

TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
TRAINING & TRAVEL
SUPPLIES

ASSOCIATION DUES

COPY MACHINE

COMPUTER SUPPLIES

PUEL

AUTO REPAIRS
UTILITIES/CABLE-EOC

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

5994006 ENVIRONMERNTAL SERVICES
599-4201 EMERGENCY CALL SYSTEM
595-4211 WEB EOC

559-4215 EOC MAINTERANCE

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

90

BUDGET

&2,410
42,536
64,272
1,175
5,679
2,640

199,012

17,635

5,000
16,000
5,000
7,450




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDSET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

108~EMERGENCY MGMT 2019 BUBGET

EMERGENCY MGMT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

‘ BUDGET
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL EMERGENCY MGMT 303, 610
%% TOTAL EXPENDITURES #¥* 303, 610
REVENUE OVER [UNDER} EXPENDITURES {138,225}
OTHER PINANCTING SOURCES {USES)
TRANSFERS IN
390-0100 TRANSFER IN/GENERAL FUND 130, 884
TOTAL TRANSFERS TN 130, 884
TRANSFERS QUT
{ 7,341)

TOTAL REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDEITURES

91




VEICTORIA LOUNTY
BUODGET LESTING
AS OF: GSEPTEMBER 17, 2018

109~-LEPC FUND 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET
REVENUE SUMMARY
MISCELLANEQUS REVERUE 15,000
**%  TOTAL REVENUES *#% 15,080
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
EMERGENCY MGMT 15,000
15,400

*x* TOTARL EXPENMDITURES ¥+*

92




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
109-LEPC FUND 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES

BUBGET
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE .
361-2016 DONATIONS 15,000
TOTAL MISCELLAMEQUS REVENUE 15,000
*%%  TOTAL REVENUES ¥#* 15,400

93




VECTORIEIR COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPYEMBER 17, 2018

106-LEPC FUND 20195 PUDGET

EMERGENCY MGMT
DEPARTHMENT EXPEMNDITURES

BUDGET

OPERATING EXPENSES
599-3001 EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYS8 1,500
5993006 SUPPLIES 3,150
5993010 ADVERTISEMENT/BROCHURES 3,750
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000
TOTAL EMERGENCY MGMT 18,000
15,000

x4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES *¥%

94




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

113-C0O CLERK BRCHIVE FEE FD 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BIDGET )
REVENUE SUMMARY
FEES OF OFFICE 75,000
MISCELLRNEOUS REVENUE 2,000
**x  POTAL REVENUES ++% 7%, 000
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
17, 000

REVERUE QVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

95




VICYTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2013

114~CO CLERK ARCHIVE FEE FD 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES
BUPGET
STATE GRANTS
FEES OF OFFICE
341-4012 ARCHIVE FEE/LGC 118.025 15,000
75,000

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

341-4012 ARCHIVE FER/1GC 118.025  PERMANENT HOTES:
This fee is determined on an annual basls by the

Commissioners Court. It will be terminated when the projeck

is completed.

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

361-1000 INTEREST EBRNINGS 2,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEQCUS REVENUE 2,000
17,000

+++ JOTAL REVENUES 5%

96




VICTOQRIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: GSEPTEMBER 17, Z2018B

119-0C0 CLERK ARCHIVE FEE FD 2019 BUDGE?T

COUNTY CLERK
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES

FRINGE DENEFITS

OTHER SERVICUES & CHARGES

CAFITAL QUTLAY

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES

97




YVICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

120-RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY
FEES OF QOFFICE 92,000
*%+  TOTAL REVENUES *#* 82,000
EAPENDITURE SUMMARY
COUNTY CLERK 120,438
**% TOTAL EXPENDITURES **¥ 120,438

{ 28,438)

REVENUE OVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

98




VICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

120-RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-4000 COUNTY CLK FEE/102,005 CCP 92,000

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 92,000
MYSCELLANEQUS REVENUE
*%%  TOTAL REVENUES *** 92,000

99




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS QF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2¢18
120-RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 2019 BUDGET
COUNTY CLERK
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARTES
403-1105 SALARY, 6 CLERK TITT 39, 688
403-1130 EXTRA HELP 42,000
403-1133 STIPEND 1,138
TOTAL SALARIES 82,826
FRINGE BENEFITS
403-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 6,337
403-2003 RETIREMENT 5,732
403-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 103
403-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION 40
403-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT 200
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 12,412
OPERATING EXPENSES
403-3003 MATNTENANCE CONTRACTS 8,500
403-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,000
4103-3006 SUPPLIES 2,500
403-3033 CONTRACT SERVICES 8,000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 22,000
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
403-4006 RECORDS PRESERVATICN 3,200
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 3,200
CAPTTAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL COUNTY CLERK 120,438

¥**  TOTAL EXPEEDITURES ***

100

REVENUE OQVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES { 28,438)




121-COURTUOUSE SECURZITY FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORTIA

BUDGET EISTING

AS QF:

SEPTEMBER 17,
2019 BUDGET

COQUNTY

2018

BUDGET

REVENGE SUMMARY

FEES OF OQFFICE

***  TOTAL REVENUES **+

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

COMMISSIONERS' COURT

*+* TOTAL EXPENDITURES *#*

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL TRANSFERS

TOTAL REVERUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

101

{

35,000)

17,142)

B e e ]




YVICTORIBR CCUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

121-COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUMD 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-3000 JB/ CCP 102.017 10, DOG
341-4000 COUNTY CLERK 21,000
341-5000 DISTRICT CLERK 7,000
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 18, 000
MTSCELLANEOUS REVENUE
34, 000

+4%  TOTAL REVENUES *++

102




VICTOREA COUNTY
BUDGET EISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

121-COURTHQUSE SECURITY FURD 2019 BUDGET

COMMISSIONERS' COURT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
FRINGE BENEFITS
OPERATIRG EXPENGES
101-3003 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS - 15,142
443--3007 REPAIRS & MAINTEWANCE 5,000
TOTAL OBERATING EXPENSES 20,342
CAPYTAL OUTLAY
20,142

TOTAL COMMTSSICNERE" COURT

e

#% & TOTAL EXPENDITURES *+* 20,142
REVENUE OVER [UNDER} EXPENDITURES 17,858
OFHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANGEEAS TH
TRANSEFERS QUT
T00-0100 TRANSFER QUT.T0 GENERAL FUHD 35,000
‘FOTAT, TRANSFERS 35,000
{ 17, 3142)

TOTAL REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

103




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A5 OF:; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

122-J0OSTICE CT BLDG SECURITY 2019 BUDGET

FINARCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGED
REVENUE SUMMARY
FEES OF OFFICE 3,200
3,200

k*%  TOTAL REVENUES  **x

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

COMMISSIONERS® COURT

#+% POTAL EXPENDITURES *%+

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER _FINANCING SCURCES ({USES)

TOTAL REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

104




VICTORIA COURTY

122-JUSTICE CT BLDG BECURITY

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUBGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-3006 COURT SECURITY-CCP 102.017 3,200
TOTAL FEES QF OFFLCE 3,200
MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
3,200

*** TQTAL REVEHUES *%¥*

105




122-JUSTICE CT BLDG SECURITY
COMMISSIGNERS' COURT
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORIRS COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF:

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

OPERATING EXPENSES
441-3006 SUPPLIES
401~3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPTTAL QUTLAY

TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURY

¥**%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *##

REVERUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

GTHER FINANCING SOURCES {USES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL REVENUE OVER(UNDER} SXPENDITURES

106

BURGET

{ 4,800}




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

123-DIST, CLERK RECORD HGMT 2019 BUDGET

FINANCTAL SUMMARY

BUDGET
REVENUE SUMMARY
FEES OF QFFICE 6, 300
+x+  POTAL REVENUES *++ &, 300
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
DISTRICT CLERK 7,022
*x% TOTAL EXPENDITURES **+* 7,022
{ 722)

REVENUE OVER{UNDER] EXPENDITURES

107




VICTPTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISYTING
AS OF: BSEPTEMBER 17, 2014
123-DIST. CLERK RECORD MGUT 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES

BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-4000 DIST CLK FEES/51.317 GC 6,300
TOTAL TEES OF OFFICE 6,300
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
*¥%  TOTAL REVENUES *%% 6,300

108




123-DISE. CLERK RECORD MGMT
PISTRICT CLERK
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
450-1105 SALARY, CLERK IT1
450-1133 STIPEHD
TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
450-2001 SOCTAL SECURITY

450-2003 RETIREMENT
450-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
450-3005 TRAVEL & TRAINING
450-3006 SUPPLIES
TOTAL OQPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL QUITAY

TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK

k& TOTAL EXPENDITURES *¥*

REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

VECTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTIHG
AS CF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2018 BUDGET

BUDGET

{ 122)

109




215-CAPITAL CREDITS FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COUNTY
BURGET LISTING
SEPTEMBER 17,

2G19 BUDGET

AS QOF: 2018

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

EXPENDITORE SUMMARY

HERITAGE DIRECTCR
EXPENDITURES

k* % FOTAL EXPERDITURES *»

REVENUE CVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

CTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

POTAL REVENDE OVER{UNDER) EXPEND

ITURES

110

61,172

50, 000
111,171

{ 111,370)
{111,171}




VICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
&3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
215-CAPITAL CREDITS FDHD 2019 BUDGET
BERLITAGE DIRECTCR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
PUDSET
BALARIES
407-1102 SALARY, HERITAGE DIRECTOR 12,022
407-1132 LONGEVITY 205
471133 STIPEND 1,285
TOTAL SALARIES 44,312
PRINGE BENEET?S
4072001 S0CIAL SECURITY 3,390
407-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE . 5,136
407-2003 RETIREMENT 6,222
407-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 1i1
TOTAL. FRINGE BENEFITS 14,859
OPERATING EXPENSES
407-3005 TRRINING & TRAVEL 1,100
407-3006 SUPPLIES 800
407-3G08 pUES 100
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,000
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPLTAL QUTLAY
TOTAL HERITAGE DIRECTOR 61,871
[PYEO T ———

111




VICTORTIRA

215-CAPITAL CREGITS FUMD
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

COUNTY
BUSGET LISTIRG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2014 BUDGET

BUDGET

OTHER SERVICHS ¢ CHARGES
650-4003 VICTORIA ECONOMIC DEVELGP.

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

TOTAL EXPEMDYTURES

it TOTAL EXPENDITURES *%%

REVENUE GVERIUNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINAMCING SQURCES (USES])

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL REVENUE OVER({UNRER) EXPENDITURES

112

{

111,271




240-PRUG COURTS FROGRAN

EXNANCEAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEBPTEMBER 17,
2019 BUDGET

REVENCE SUMMARY

FEES OF OFFICE

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUVE

*%%  TOTAL REVENUES #**¥

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

DRUG CQURYTS PROGRAMSG

**% TOTAL EXFPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

2018

113

BUDGET




YVICTORIA COUONTY
BUDGET LISTING
A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

240-DRUG COURTE PROGRAM ) 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-2007 DRUG CRT FEES, CCP 102.0178 10,000
fOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 10,000
MESCELLANEQOUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST ERRNINGS 200
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 200
10,200

*+¥  OOTAL REVENUES *+*

114




240~DRUG COURTS PROGRAM
PRUG COURTS PROGRAMS
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

VICPTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

QPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER_ SERVICES & CHARGES
4244010 COMPLIANCE MONITORING

TOTAL OTEER SEAVICES & CHARGES

CAPLTAL QUTLAY

TOTAL DRUG COURTS PROGRAMS

#*%  POTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER (UMDER]} EXPENDITURES

115

12,050

{ 1,850}




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTIHG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

28:1-JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY FD, 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET
REVEHUE SUMMARY
FEES OF QFFICE 12, 800
#% & TQTAL REVERUERS **+ 12, 900
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
TECHNOLGGY FUND 12,057
+&* TOTAL EXPENDITURES *** 12,057
43

REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

e

116




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

281-JUSTICE TECHROLOGY FD, 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BURGEYT
EFEES OF OFFICE
341-1455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE {1 3,000
341-1456 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2 3,000
341-1457 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #3 3,400
341-1458 JUSTICE OF THE PEBACE {4 3,500
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 12,900
MESCELLANEOUS REVEHUR
#%*  TOTAL REVENUES *%% 12,900

117




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF; SEPTEMRER 17, 20iB
281~JUSTICE TECENOLOGY FD. 2019 BUDGET
TECHNOLOGY FUND
DEPARTHENT EXPENBITURES

BUDGET

OPERATING EXPENSES
4G8-3003 MATHTENANCE CONTRACTS 12,057
TOTAL OPERATENG BEPENSES 32,057

CAPYITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL TECHNQOLOGY FOND 12,0587
i+ POTAL EXPENDITURES **# 12,067
B43

REVENRUE QVER (URDER} EXPENDITURES

118




282~-FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FD

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

REVENUE SUMMARRY

FEES OF OFFICE

*%% POTAL REVENUES **+*

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

DISTRICT CLERK

+%4% POTAL EXPENDITURES *&%

VICTORTA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING
RS QF: GSEPTEMBER 17, 2018
201% BUDGET

BUDGET

119




VICTORIA COUN
BUDGET LISTING

282-FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FD

REVENUES

AS OF:

SEPTEMRER 17, 2
2012 BUODGET

FEES OF OFFICE
341-2004 FAMILY PROTECT./GOYT 51.961

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

¥tk POTAL REVENUGRS 4+

TY

018

BUDGET

120

5,000




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUPGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
282-FAMILY PROTECTICH FEE FD 2015 BUDGET
DISTRICT CLERK
DEEARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUBGET

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
450-4513 MID-COAST FRMILY SERVICES 2,500
450-4515 GOLDEN CRESCENT CASA 2,500
TOYAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 5,000
5,000

TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK

5,000

**#  TOTAL EXPENDITURES **+

e e rar]

121




.

2B83-C0O/DIST TECHNOLOGY FD

FINANCTAL SUMMARY

REVENUE SUNMMARY

FEES OF OFFICE

¥+t POTAL REVERUES ##4

EXPENDITURE SUMDARY

TECHNOLOGY FUND

%% TOTAL EXPENDITURES +*%

REVENUE OVER{UNDER] EXPENDITURES

VICTOGRIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

122




VEICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

283-C0/DIST TECHWOLOGY FD 2019 BUPGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES QF OFFICE
341-1403 COUNTY CLERK/ CCP 102.0169 2,100
341-1450 DISTRICT CLERK/ 6C 51.708 15,000
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 21,200
MISCELLANEQUS REVERUE
21,1400

*+%  TOTRL BEVENDES +**

123




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING ’
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

283-CO/DIST TECHNOLOGY FD 2019 BUDGET

TECHNOLOGY FUND
DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

EUDGET
; EXPENSES

408-3006 SUPPLIES 10,600
408~3016 COMPUTER SERVICES 12,900
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 22,900

CAPTTAL OUTIAY
TOTAL TECHNOLOGY FURD 22,500
R4 TOTAL EXPENWDITURES *=** 22,500
{ 1,600}

REVENUE OVER{UNDER) BX¥PENDITURES

124




300-CDA PROCESSING FEE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

YVICTORIA CQOUNTY
BUBGET LISTING

A5 OF: BSEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

DYDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

FEES OF CGFFICE

MISCELIANEQUS REVENUE

k&& TOTAL REVENUES **%

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

CRIMINAL DIST, ATTORNEY

%% TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER [UNDER] EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES}
TRANSFERS IN

TOTAL TRANSFERS

125

9,000

31,360

31,360

oo EE




VIC®?ORIA COUN
BUBGET LISTING
A3 OF: SEPTEMRER 17, 2

300-CDA PROCESSING FEE FUND 2015 BUDGET

REVENUES

FEES _QF OFFICE
341-1000 CHECK FEES CCP 102.007

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-190¢ INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

OTHER REVENUES

=xx POTAL REVENUES  va¥

TY

018

BUDGET

126




300-CDA PRCCESSING FEE FUND
CRIMNINAL DIST, ATTORHEY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORTIA
BUDGET LYISTING

A5 OF:
2019 BUDGET

COUNTY

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

SALARTES
475-1108 SALARY, CLERE 11X
4751133 STIPEND

TOTAL SAEARIES
FRINGE PENEFITS

475-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY

475-2003 RETIREMENT

475-2004 LIFE INSURANCE

175-2005 WORKERS COMPEMSATION

475-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

QPEBATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CARITAL_QUTLAY

TOTAL CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY

*%  POTAL EXPENDITURES *+*

REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES})

1,961
3,598
65

15
100

5,739

{ 22,260)

127




VICPORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

300-CDA PRCCESSING FEE FUND 2019 BUDGET

CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY
DEPARTHENT EXEENDITURES

BUDGET

TRANSERRS 3N
390~0300 TRANSFER IN CDA CONTRA FORFEIT 22,260
22,260

TOTAL TRARSFERS IN

TRANSFERS QUT

128




YICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

301-BOND FORFEITURE COMM 2019 BUDGET

FINANCYAL SDMMARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

FEES OF OFFICE

k% TOTAL REVENUES #3#

129




VICTORTIA COUNTY

BUDGET LISTING

A5 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

301-BOND FORFEITURE COMM 2019 BUDGET

REVENUES

BUDGET

FEES OF OFFICE
341-1403 COUNTY CLERK/GC 41,005
341-1450 DISTRICT CLERK/GC 41,005

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

¥k POPAL, REVENDES %%

130

2,500
2,500

5,000




VICTORIA COUNTY

310-4/H ACTIVITY CENTER

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET LISTING
AS COF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2016
2019 BYDGET

BUDGET

REVENEUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

LOCAL: MATCHING FURDS

&+ TOTAL REVENUES ***

EXPENDITGRE SUMMARY

4/H ACTIVITY CENTER

**+ TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OPHER FINRHCING SOURCES (USES)

TOTAL REVEWUE OVER(UNDER} EXPERDITURES

131

750




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

310-4/H ACTIVITY CENTER 2319 BUDGET

REVENUES

BUDGET

MISCELLAREOUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS 100
TOPAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 106

LOCAL MATCHING FURDS
36%9-100) PRIVATE CONFRIBUTIONS 650
TOTAL LOCAL MATCHING [FUNDS 650
750

+¥+  POTAT. REVENUES  ¥#*

132




VICTORIA CCUNTY

DUDGET LISTING

A% COF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

310-4/H ACTIVITY CENTER 2019 BUDGET

4/H ACTIVITY CENTER
DEPARTMENT EXFENDITURES

OPERATING EXPENSES
6613003 INSURANCE PREMIUM
661-3006 SUPPLIES
661-3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TOTAT OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL QUILAY

TOTAL 4/8 ACTIVITY CENTER

**%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *+#

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXFPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TRANSFERS 1IN

TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL REVENUE OVER (INDER} EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

133

275
2, 000
Z, 250

4,525

4,525

3,715)




360-SHERIFE'S FORFEITURE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORTIA CoOunNTY

BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

*++ TOTAL REVENUES *#*

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

SHERIEFF'S EXPENDITURES

**+ POTAL EXPERDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

134
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

360~5HERIFEF'S FORFEITURE FUMND 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS 5,000

361-1005 JUDGEMENT QF FORFEITURES 55,000

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 60,000

OTHER REVENUES
*¥%  TOTAL REVENUES **%% 50,000

135




VICTORTIA

36C-SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND
SHERIFF'S EXPENDITUGRES
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
SEFTEMBER 17,
2019 BUDGET

AS OF: 2018

BUDGET

SALARIES
560-1120 SALARY,
560-1132 LONGEVITY

INVESTIGATIVE ASST

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
560-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
560-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
560-2003 RETIREMENT
560-2004 LIFE INSURANCE
560-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
560-3000 RESTRICTED EXPENDITURES
560-3006 SUPPLIES
560-3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
560-3030 MISCELLANEOQUS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
560-4019 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

560-5001 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL SHERIFE'S EXPENDITURES

*%%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES

*%* END OF REPORT ***
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{

3,011
4,392
5,525

60, GOD
30, 000
20, 000
10,000

120, 000

48, 000

25,000

185,458)




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A% OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

362-SHERIFF DOJ FED. FORFEIT. 2019 BUDGRET

PINANCTAL SOMMARY

RUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 3,400
£%&  POTAL REVENUES *%# 3, 600
EXPENDITURE SUMMRRY
SHERIFF'S EXPENDITURES 120,009
“#% TOTAL EXPENDITURES *** 120, 000
REVENUE OVER (DNDER} EXPENDITURES {116,400}
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES [USES)

{  116,400)

TOTAL REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPERDITURES
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YVICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A5 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

362~8HERIFE DOJ FED, FORFEIT, 20195 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS 3,600

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVERUE 3, 600
OTHER REVENUES
®¥Y POTAL REVENUES %% 3,600
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362-SHERIFEF DOJ FED. FORVEIT.
SHERIFF'S EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

VICTORIA

BUDGET LESTING

AS OF:

SEPTEMBER 17,
201% BUDGET

COUNTFTY

2018

BUDGET

OPERATING EXPENSES

560-3006 SUPPLIES
5§0~3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
560-3030 MISCELLANEGUS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPEHSES

CAPITAL OE?LAY
660-5001 EQUIPMENT
TOTAL CAPITAIL QUTLAY
TOTAL SHERTFF'S EXPENDITURES

k&

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE CVER(UNDER) EXPERDITURES

OFTRER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS QUT

TOFAL REVENUE OVER (UNBER) EXPENDITURES

50,000
10,000
10,000

10,000

54,000

[ 116,400]

{  116,400)

RhsdoTeanasEa
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310-COA CONTRABAND FORFELTURE

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

HEVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEQUS REVERUE

OTHER REVENUES

Fr5 TOTAL REVEWDEG ¥+

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY

*%% TQTAL: EXPENDITURES %#%*

REVENOE OVER{UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES ([USES)

TOTAL REVENUE GVER[UNDER) EXPENDITURES
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1,000
149, 000

150,000

119,720




VICTORTILIA

370-CPA CONTRABAND FORFELTURE

REVENIES

COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

AS OF:

BUNDGET

MISCELLANECUS REVENUE
1611000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTRL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

QTHER REVERUES

J68-2000 JUDGEMENT OF FORFEITURES

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

#%%  TOTPAL REVERUES %%+

149,000
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VICTOREIA
BUDGET LISTING

COUNTY

s4%  TQTAL FXPERDITURES ***

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2014
370-CDA CONTRABANE FORFEITURE 2019 BUDGET
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
BUDGET
SALARTES
475-1132 LONGEVITY 880
475-1133 STIPEND 2,603
475-2185 SALARY, INVESTIGATOR 4,258
415-1215 SALARY, MISD CLERK ITIIL 31, 408
TOPAL SALARTES 39, 146
FRINGE BENEFLTS
475-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,995
4752002 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,704
475-2003 RETIREMENT 5,467
475-2004 LIFE INSURANCE a8
475-2005 HORKERS COMPENSATION 800
4752008 UNEMPLOYMENT S0
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 18,574
OPERATING £XPENSES .
475-3004 GASOLINE 4,000
475-3005 TRBINING & TRAVEL 13,000
475-3006 SUPPLIES z27,500
475-3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000
475-3008 DUES 300
475-3013 AUTC REBAIRS 500
$75-3030 MISCELLANEOUS 6,000
TOTAL CPERATING EXPENSES 53,500
OTHER SERVICES & CHBRGES
475-4014 WITHESS EXPENSES 4,500
475-41G0 TRIAL EXPENSES 2,600
TOTEL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 8,500
CAPITAE QUTLAY
TOTAL CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY 119,726
119,720




VICTORIA COUNTY :
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
370-ChA CONTRABAND FORFEITURF 2019 BUDGET
CRIMENAL DIST. ATTORWEY
DEPARTMENT FXPENDITURES

BUDGET
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSFERS IN
TRANSFERS QUT
30, 280

TOTAL REVENUE OVER[UNDER) EXPENDITURES

**+ END OF REPORT #t*
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VICTORIA

372~-SHERTFF DOT FEDERAL FORF

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

couUnNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17,
2019 BUDGET

2018

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLAREOUS REVERUE

ki Aok

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURE SUMMARRY

SHERIRT'S EXPENDITURES

*#%% POTAL EXPEWDITURES *¥#%

REVENUE OVER{UNDER] EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SQURCES {USES)

TOTAL REVENUE QVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES

( 46,300}
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VICTCRIA COUNT?Y
BUBGET LISTING
A8 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

372-SHERIFF DOT FEDERAL FORF 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUBGET
MISCELLANEGUS REVENUE
361-100C INTEREST EARNINGS 1,200

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 1,200
OTHER REVENUES
*#*%  TOTAL REVERUES *** 1,200

145




372-SHERIFEY DCT FEDERAL FORF
SHERIFF'S EXPENDITURES
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

OPERATING EXPENSES
560-3006 SUPPLIES
560-~-3008 ¥-9 EXPENSES
560-3030 MISCELLRNEOUS
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
560-5001 EQUIPMENT

FOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL SHERIFEF'S EYPENDITURES

*&+  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *#**

REVENUE OVER[UNDER)} EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES}

TAANSFERS IN

TRANSTERS QUT

TTAL REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPEWDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS QF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

25,000

47,500

{ 46,300)

146




VICTOCRIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2016

4 20~-EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET
RRVENUE SUMMARY
EMPLOYEE BEMNEFITS FUND 1,500
*%#+  TOTAL REVERUES *#* 1,500
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FOND 1,500
1,500

*%#+ TOTAL EXPENDITURES *%¥

FERRASERRSRRE
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120-EMPLOYEE BEWEFIT FUND

REVENUES

VILCTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

hS COF: SEPTEMARR 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
367-2000 COMMISSICNS

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND

**%  TOTAL REVENUES ***
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420-EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
EMPLOYEE BRENEEIT FUND
DEPRRTHENT EXPEWDITURES

OPERATING EXPENSES
696-3020 FLOWERS/MEMORIALS
696-3030 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL EMPEGYEE BENEFIT FUND

#%+ TOTAL EXPENBITURES ***

VICPORIA COUNTY
BURGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

149

1,500
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VICTORIA COUHNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

450~-ELECTIONS Abi SPECIAL 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMHARY
FEES OF QFFLCE £0, 000
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 25
£+ QOTAL REVEHUES ¥%% 60,025
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR 59,081
++% TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2%+ 58,081
REVENUE OVER{UNDEHR] EXPEKDITURES 944
OTHER FINANCING SQURCES (USES)

944

TOTAL REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENRITURES
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YICTORIA COUMNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

450-EEECTIONS ADM SPECIAL 2019 BUDGEY

REVENUES
BUBGET
FEES OF QEFICE
341-4900 ELECTION REIMBURSEWENT 60, 000
TOTAL FEES QF OFFICE 60, 000
HISCELLANEOUS ROVENUE
3611000 INTEREST EARNINGS 25
TQTAL HISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 25
60,025

x% POTAL REVENURS **+

mmommomogsEE
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VICTORIA COURNTY

BUDGET LISTING

A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

450-ELECTIONS ADM SPECIAL 2019 BUDGET

ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
490~1120 SAIARIES, ELECTICN PERSOHNEL

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS
490-2001 SOCIAL SECURLITY
4902065 WORKERS COMPENSATION
4902006 UNEMPLOYMENT

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

OPERATING EXPENSES
490-3001 TELEEHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
490~-3002 POSTAGE
490-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
480-3006 3UPPLIES
480-3010 CONTRACT TRAVEL

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
450-4002 BALLOT MAILING
490-4003 PUBLICATION
490~4008 CONTRACT SERYICES
490-401¢ ELECTION SUPPLIES
4£90-4017 BUILDING/EQUIPMENT RENTAL
480-4018 CUSTCDIAL SERVICES

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL QUTLAY

FOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR

*+* TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER(UNDER} EXPENDITURES
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880
1,500
1,000
3,000

500

6,880




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPLEMBER 17, 2018

450-ELECTIONS ADM SPECIAL 2019 BUDGET

ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BUDBGET
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSTERS IN
TRANSFERS OUT
944

TOTAL REVENUE OVER({UNDER] EXPENDLTURES
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449-7RX ASSESSOR 3PECIAL

FINANCYAL SUMMARY

VECTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 B BUDGET

BUPGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

#¥%  POTAL REVENURS #*¥

EXPENDITURE SOMMARY

TAX ASBESSOR/COLLECTOR

| ¥4+ TOTAL EXPENDITURES *%*

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES
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3,000

e L L™

20,000

20,000

{ 17,000

Y i e




YYICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

495-TAX ASSESSOR SPECIAL 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET
MISCELLANEOUS REVERUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNTNGS 2,000
361-2003 ESCROW PENALTY 1,000
TOTAL MISCELIANEOUS REVENUE 3,000
3,000

txv  TOTAL REVENURS *#+*
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499~TAY ASSESSOR SPECIAL
TAX ASSESSOR/COLIECTOR
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

CEERATING EXPENSES
4993006 SUPPLIES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

CAPITAL QUTLARY

499-5001 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CARITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

*%*  TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVEHUE OVER {UNDER) EXPENDITURES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 RUDGET

BUDGET

156
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VICTORIA

500-RISTORICAL COMMISSTON

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

#++  POTAL REVENUES **¥

EXPENDIPURE SUMMARY
RISTORICAL COMMISSION

% POTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER{UNDER] EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TOTAL REVENUE OVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

CouN
BUDGET LISTING
BS OF; SEPTEMBER 17,
© 2019 BUDSET

TY

2018

BUDGET

5, 645

B TP E o)
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500-HISTORICAL COHR{ISSION

REVENUES

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

SALE OF ASSETS

#%x  TOTAL REVENUES %%

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A3 OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2014
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET
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VICTORIA COUNTY

500-HISTORICAL COMMISSION
HISTORICAL COMMISSION
DEPARTNENT EXPERDITURES

OPERATING EXPENSES
670-3002 POSTAGE
670-3004 DUES
670-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL
670-3006 SUPPLIES
670-3009 HISTORICAL HARKERS

670-3041 ORAL HISTORY/HISTORY EDUC.

TOTAL OPERATING RXFENSES

CRAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMTSSION

*+% TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER{UNDER} EXPEHDITURES

OTHER FINRNCING SOURCES {USES)

TRENSFERS IN

TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAY, REVERUE OVER(UNDER] EXPENDITURES

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

145

100
1,250
1,000
2,400
1,150

5,645

{ 5,345}

({ 5,345)

ke o e
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515-CHILD WELEARE BOARD

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COQUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2010
2019 BUDGET

BODGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

A4+ TOTAL REVENUEE ***

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

EXPERDITURES

4+ POTAL EXPENDITURES *%*

REVEHUE OVER({UNWDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USKS}

TOTAL REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPERDITURES

( 20,0649}

P
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515~-CHILD WELEARE BOARD

REVENUES

VICTORIA
BUDGET LISTING

AS

QF|

COUNTY

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
361-5001 JURY FEE INCOME 5,300
TOTAL MISCELIAKECUS REVEHUE 5,300
*&%  TOTAL REVENUES *** 5,300
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VICTORIA

515-CHTLD WELFARE BOARRD
GEXPERDITURES
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET EISTING

A8 QF:

SEPTEMBER 17,
2019 BUDGET

COUNTY

2018

BULRGET

OPERATING EXPENSES
650-~3510 CHILD ABUSE PREV/SIGN RENT

650-3515 CHILD PERSONAL/CLOTHING
650-3520 CHILD HOLIDAY GIFTING
650~3525 FAMILY PRESERVATION
650-3530 CONTRACT SERVICES
650-3535 POSTAGE

650-3540 MISCELLANEOUS

650~3545 INSURANCE

650-3580 FOSTER PARENT RECRUITHENT
650-3555 OFFICE SUPPLIES
650--3560 VITAL RECORDS

650~3565 DFPS STAFXF APPRECIATION

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPEHDEITURES

++%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE GVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS OUT

POTAL REVENUE OVER([UNDER) EXPENDI'MURES
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{

2,000
300
7, 500
10,530
540
80
30
270
3,000

25,360

AoEmagEEmEEES

25,360

s RS

20, 060}

20,060

L e




120-1LA6 LTIBRARY FOND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COURTY

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 RUDGET

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

FERS OF OFFICE

**+ FOTAL REVERUES **#

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

LAW LYIBRARY

*+% TOTAL EXPENDITURES **#

REVENUE QVER{UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTRER FINANCING SOURCES (WSES)

TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL TRANSFERS

40,000

{ 17,904
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BURGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

720-LAW LIBRARY FUND 2019 BUDGET
REVENUES
BUDGET
FEES OF OFFICE
341-1000 FEES, COUNTY CLERK L&C323.023 25,500
341~2000 FEES, DISTRICT CLRK LGC323,023 31,500
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 57,000
MISCELTAREQUS REVENUE
khE POTAL REVEROES ¥4 57,000
srmmm et
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VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF; SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

720-LAW LIBRARY FUND 2019 BUDGET

LAW LIBRARY
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
OPERATING EXPENSES
478-3006 LAWBCOKS 40,000
TOTAL GPERATING EXPENSES 40,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL LAY LIBRARY 40,000
A%%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *** 40,000
REVENUE OVER {UNDER) EXPENDITURES 17,000
OTHER FYNANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSFERS IN
TRANSFERS QUT
700-0100 TRANSFERS/GENERAL FUND 17, 600
17,000

TOTAL TRANSFERS
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VICTORIA COUNTY

800-VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT.
. VICTORIA CO HEALTH DEPT
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
631-1105
631~1132
631-1133
631-1139
631-1140
631-1141
631-1150
632-1152
631-1153
631-1154
631-1155
631-1161
831-1163
631-1174
631-1190
631-1191

SALARY, RN/RLSS

LORGEVITY

STIPEND

CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE
SALARY, DIRECTOR

SALARY, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
201% RBUDGET

BUDGET

SALARY, DEPUTY ASST DIR/ENV

SALARY, WATER LAB MANAGER
SALARY, SANITARIAN I

SALARY, 3 SANITATION INSPECT
SALARY, STORMWATER XNSPECTOR

SARLARY, NURSE MANAGER
SALARY, 1 NURSE )
SALARY, ACCOUNTING CLERK
SALARY, DEP DIRECT/FINANCE
SBLARY, ACCTING CLERK IX

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFITS

631-2001
631-2002
631-2003
631-2004
631-2005
631-2006

SOCIAL SECURITY
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

LIFE INSURANCE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT TAX

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

" OPERATING EXPENSES

631-3001
631-3002
631-3004
631-3005
631-3006
631-3007
631-3008
631-3009
€31-3010
631-3013
631-3030
631-3031
£31-3041
631-3042

TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
POSTAGE

VEHICLE FUEL

TRAINING & TRAVEL

SUPPLIES

ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPLIES
LICENSES & DUES

COPY MACHINE

ENVIRON. TRATNING & TRAVEL
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
BOARD MEETING EXPENSES
NURSING SUPPLIES

NURSING TRAVEL & TRATINING

166

18,242

8, 070
19,561

2,160
55,786
66,727
52,770
47,799
46,551
121, 680
40,560
63,815
24,648
31,408
51,834
33,072

684,683

52,379
71, 640
96,130
1,712
1,300

869

230,030

6,000
4,000
6,000
8,000
7,500
4,000
1,500
1,200
5,100
5,000
750
400
12,000
7,000




VICTORILIA
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17,

B800—VICTORIA HEALTH DEFT.

REVENUES

COUNTYX

2018

BUDGET

STATE GRANTS

INTERLOCAL COOPEBATIVE CO
337-4000 DEWITT COUNTY/ENVIRON CONTRACT
337-4001 CONTRIB. DEWITT CO. SALARY/FRI
337-4010 CALHOUN COUNTY/ENVIROH CONTRAC
33714013 JACKSON COUNTY/ENVIRON CONTRAC

TOTAL INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE CO

LOCAL PROGRAM TNCOME
345-1000 TR TESTS/CHEST CLINIC
345-1001 RPR & VDRL/STD CONTROL
345-1002 PREGRANCY TESTS
345-1006 INTERNATIONAL VACCINE
345-1009 BDULT HEALTH/LOCAL
345-10L0 FLU SHOTS
345-3012 WATER SAMPLES & LAB FEES
345~1013 SEPTIC TANK PERMITS/COUNTY
345-~1014 FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMITS
345-1015 CHILD HEALTH
315-1016 HEPATITIS B VACCINE
345-1019 MEDICARE/FIU REIMB.
345-1020 FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT FBES
345-1025 RABIES VACCINE

TOTAL LOCAL PROGRAM INCOME

GRANT PROGRAM IHCONE
350-1001 MEDICAID IMMUNIZATION

350-1005 TeMUNIZATIONS

TOTAL GRANT FROGRAM INCOME

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
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184,750

12,000
25,000
200
60,000
600
8,000
50,000
45,000
160,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
5,00
3,000

372,800




VICTORIA COQUNTY
BUDGET LISTIHG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

800-VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT. 2019% BUDGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
OTHER REVEHUES
368-1002 MISCELLENEOUS 1,000
368-2006 GRANT INDIRECT COST FEES 14,000
368-2008 WIC GRANT INDIRECT COST FEES 12, 686
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 87,686
IANIMAL CONTROL FEES
370-1006 PET PANTRY DONATIONS 710
370-1010 IMPOUNDMENT FEE 22,000
370-1011 QUARANTINE FEE: 14,000
3701012 SHELTER CARE - 1,500
370-10132 ADOPTION FEE 7,500
370-1015 MISCELLANEQUS 14,000
370-1016 BUS SHIPPING 200
370-2001 coMy{ A.C. PRMT-GROOMING SHP 550
3702002 COMM A.C. PRMT-KENNELS 300
370-2003 CoMd A.C. PRMT-PET SHOP 300
370-2005 COMM A,C. PRMT-Z0OLOGICAL PRK 125
370-2006 COMM A,C. PRMT-TRNSF OF PRMT 30
TOTAL ANTMAL, CONTROL FEES 61,215
744,626

*%%  TOTAL REVENUES **¥

momomasazmams
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VICTORTIA

BUDGET LISTENG

A8 OF: SEPTEMBER 17,

B800~-VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT.
ANIMAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
630~1105
6301106
6301107
630-1108
6301109
£30-111¢
630-1132
630-1133
630-1137
6302130

SALARY, CHIEF AMIMAL CONTROL O
SALARY, ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR
SALARY, 4 ANIMAL CONTROL OFF
SALRRY, CLERK I

SALARY,1 1/2 SHELTER CARE TECH
SALARY, SR BANIMAL CONT OFFICER
LONGEVITY

STTBEND

SALARY, CERTIFICATION BAY
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

TOTAL SALARIES

FRINGE BENEFLTS

630-2001
630-2002
630-2003
630-2004
530-2005
630-2006

SOCIAL SECURITY
HEALTH INSURRNCE
RETIREMENT

LIFE INSURANCE
HWORKERS' COMPENSATION
UNEHMPLOYMENT TAX

TCTAL FRINGE BENEEFTTS

OPERATING EXPENSES

630-3001
630-3004
630~3005
©30-3006
630-3008
630-3009
630-3010
$30-3012
630-3016
630-3018
6303030

TELEPHONE/ COMMUNICATIONS
VEHICLE FUEL
TRAINING & TRAVEL
OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNTFORMS

SHELTER SUPPLIES
PET PANTRY EXPENSE
VEHICLE MATHTENANCE
UTILITIES

LANDFILL FEES
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL GPERATING EXPERSES

2019 BUDGET

COUNTY

2018

BUNGET

169

56,927
37,314,
126,800
27,040
10,560
33,180
2,415
9,559
1,800
1,080

339,271

25,955
35,8680
47,635

1,000

112,194

4,500
10,878
7,000
3,600
2,500
35,000
710
9,000
22,000
1,500
1,400




800-VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT.
ANIHAL CONTROL
DEPRATMENT EXPEHDITURES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
630-4012 IH8SORANCE

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES

CAPITAL CUTLAY

TOTAL ANIMAL CONTROL

YVICTORIA COUNTEY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BYDGET

170




VICTORIA COUNT?Y
BURGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
80G~VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT, 201¢ BUDGET
VICTORIA €O BEALTR DNEPT
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALARIES
931-1105 SALARY, BN/BLSS 18,242
631-1132 LONGEVITY 8,070
631-1133 STIPEND 19,561
6§31-1139% CEL]L, PHONE ALLOPANCE 2,160
631-1140 SALARY, DIRECTOR 55,786
631~1141 SALARY, ASSISTANT DTRECTOR 66,727
631-1150 SALARY, DEPUTY ASST DIR/ENV 52,770
631-1152 SALARY, WATER LAR MANAGER 47,799
631-1353 SALARY, SANITARIAN I 46,551
631-1154 SALARY, 7 SANITATION INSPECT 121, 680
631-1155 SALARY, STORMUATER INSPECTOR 40,560
631-1161 SALARY, NURSE MANAGER 63,815
631-1363 SALARY, 1 NURSE 24, 648
631-1174 SALARY, ACCOUNTING CLERK 31,408
631-1190 SALARY, DEF DIRECT/FLNANCE 51,834
631-1191 SALARY, ACCTING CLEBRK IT 33,074
TOTAL SALARYES 684, 683
FRINGE BENEFITS
631-2001 SOCYAL SECURITY 52,379
631-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE 717,640
631-2003 RETIREMENT 96, 130
#31-2004 LIFE INSURANCE 1,712
631-200% WORKERS' COMPENSATION : 1,300
631-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 869
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS %30, 030
QPERATING EXFENSES
631-3001 TELEPHONE/COMMUNTICATIONS 6, 000
631-3002 POSTAGE 4,000
631-3004 VEHICLE FUBL 6,000
631-3005 TRAIRING & TRAVEL g, 000
631-3006 SUPPLIES 1,500
631-3007 ENVIRONMENTAE SUPPLIES 4,000
631-3008 LICENSES & DUES 1,500
6313008 COPY MACHINE 1,200
631-3010 ENVIRON. TRALNING § TRAVEL 5,100
631-3013 AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,000
631-3030 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS 750
631-3031 BOARD MERTING EXPENSES 400
631-3041 NURSING SUPPLIES 171 12,000
7,000

531-3042 BURSING TRAVEL & TRAINING




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
B800-VICTORTA HEALTH DEPT. 2019 RUNGET
VICTORIA CO HEALTH DEPT
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BUBGET
631.-3043 TH CONTROL 1,500
631-3044 LAB SUPPLIES 13,000
631-3045 HATER LAB TRAINING & TRAVEL 2,000
631-3049 INTERNAT TRAVEL VACCINE 16,000
631-3050 FLU SHOT VACCINE 10, 000
631-3057 COMPUTER SUPPLIES & REPRIRS 4,000
631-2¢90 INDIGENT EXPENSES 1,000
$31-3105 FLOOD PLAIN TRAIN/TRAVE]L 3,000
6313110 STORMPATER TRAYINING & TRAVEL 2,000
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 150, 950
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
631-4006 PROFESSTONAL SERVICES 6,120
631-4010 CONTRACT SERVICES 15,000
631-4012 INSURANCE 3,500
631-401% ACCREDITATION 14,000
TOTAT, OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 34,620
CAFITAL OUTLAY
1,x90,283

TOTAL VICTORTA CC NEALTH DEPT

172




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
RS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

800-VICTORIA HEALTH DEPT. 2019 BUDGET

MOSQUITO CONTROL
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
632-1130 EXTRA HELP

TOTAL SALARIES
FRINGE BENEFITS
632-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY
632-2005 WORKERS' COMPENSATION
632-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS
OPERATING EXPENSES
632-3004 CHEMICALS
632-3008 FUEL/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

632-3018 LICENSES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES £ CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL MOIQUITO CONTROL

173

17,513

PN 4 S 1 0 TR




YICTORTA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPYEMBER 17, 201§

BOO-VICTORIA HEALTH DEET. 2019 BUDGET

CPS/OT-UNTIQUE FY 15-16
BEPARTMENT ENPENDITURES

BUODGET

OTHER SERVICES & CBARGES

*%%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *#%

REVENUE OVER{UNDER]) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (UBES)

TRANSFERS IN
390-0100 CO. CONTRIBUTIONS/HEALTH DEPT.

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN

TRANSEFERS OUT

TOTAL REVENUE OVER(UNDER} EXPENDITURES

174

1,660,355

Y

{ 923,729)

936, 269

12,540

At A e




DEBT SERVICE FUNDS




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LIBTING
AS OF:  SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

7T00-DEBT SERVICE 2019 BUDGET

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY
GENERAL PROPEREY TAXES

EENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

#*+  TOTAL REVEHUES ***
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

2017 LTD TAX REF BONDS
2014 C.0.'s

2010 CO*S/RADIQS, REFUNDS
2010 CITY OVERPASS AGREE

*++ DOTAL EXPENDITURES w+#

REVENUE OVER{UNDER} EAXFPEHDITURES

OTHER FINAMCING SOURCES_(USES}

TOTAL REVENUE OVER{DONDER) EXPENDITURES

175

1,405,808
14,800
6,000

176, 900
475,326
416, 838
292,183




VICTORIA COURNRTEY

BUDGET LISTIRG

.AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

700-DEBT SERVICE

REVERUES

2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
311-1000 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES
311-300¢ DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAX
319-1000 PENALTY/INTEREST/CURRENT TAX
319-3000 PENALTY/INTEREST/DELQ TAXES

TOTAL PEMALTY & INTEREST ON TAX

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-2500 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER REVENUES

%+ TOTAL REVENUES *#*

176

1,371,008
a4, 006

1,405, 808




’ $YITCTORTA COQUNTY
BUDGHT LISTING
AS QF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

706-DEBT SERVICE 2019 BUDGET

2017 LTD TAX REF BONDS
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
DEBT_SERVICE .
702-6600 BOND INTEREST/2017 £O'S 176,150
702-6901 -PAYING AGENY FEES 750
TOTAL DERT SERVICE 176,908
176,900

TOTAL 2017 LTD TAX REEF BONDS

177




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: BEPTEMBER 17, 2018

700-DEBT SERVICE 2018 BUDGET

2014 C.0.'S
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

DEBT SERVICE
703-$200 BD PRINCIPAL/2004 CO'§/2034 285,000
703-6600 BOND INTEREST/2014 €O'S 189,576
703-69G1 PAYING AGENT FEES 750
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 475,326
175,326

TOTAL 2014 C.0.'S

msoommsnomER

178




VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
A% OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

7T00-DEBRT SERVICE 2019 BUDGET
2010 CO'S/RADIOS, REFUNDS
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGE?®

DEBT SERVICE
704-6600 BOND IHTEREST/2010 C0'S

704-6G1G POND INTEREST/REFUNDING BDS
704-69Q1 PAYING AGENT FEES

TOTAL DERT SERVICE

TOTAL 2010 €O'5/RADTOS, REFUNDS

179

395,000
21,088
750

416,838

416,838




VICYORITA COURNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: BSEPTEMBER 17, 2018

700-DERT SERVICE 2019 BUDGET

2010 CITY OVERPASS AGREE
DEPARTHENT EXPENDITURES

DEBT SERVICE
705-6905 REIMB CITY/TXDOT BOMDS

TOTAL BEBT SERVICE

TOTAL 2010 CITY OVERPASS AGREE

k% POTAL EXPENDITURRS ##%

REVENUE OQVER(UNDER} EXPENDITURES

OTHER ETHANCING SOURCES (USES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSEERS QUT

TOTAL REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

180

BUDGET

292,183

292,183

292,183

=]

1,361,247

DMEAREE=S S

65,361




ENTERPRISE FUNDS




321-AIRPORT FUND

PIHANCIAL SUMMARY

REVENUE SUMMARY
HMISCELLAREOUS REVENUE
ATRPORT ADMIN, REVENUE
k% TOTAL REVENUES  k=*
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
AIRPORT/ACHINISTRATION

* &% POYAL EXPENDLTURES *3+

OTHER FINANCING SCHRCES ({(USES

YICTORIA COCUOUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

181

2,000
2,639,142

2,641,142




321-ATRPORT FUND

REVERUES

VICTORIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

HISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

361-31000

INTEREST EARHINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

AIRFORT ADMIN. REVENUE

380-1010
3806~-1020
380~1035
380-1040
380-1041
380-1042
380-1043
3801950
380-1052
380-1054
380-1056
380-1058
380-1060
380-1062
380-1066
380-7520

TERMINAL BLDG LEASES
MISCELLANEOUS

TEXAS MTLE

NON FBO LEASES

NOW-AERO LEASES-PRIVATE
HON-AERQ. LEASES-COUNTY
NON-AERO. LEASES-0'CLUB
COMMUNITY HANGAR FEES

"™ HANGAR PEES
RAMP/APRON FEES
AVIATION FUEL OPERATION
PIOLT SUPPLIES

GROUND HANDLING FERS
CALL OUT FEES

EPIC CONCESSIONS

TSA REIMBURSEMENT

TOTAL ATRPORY ADMIN, REVENUE

ATRPORT [FBO REVENUE

AIRPCRT AIRSIDE REVENUE

ATRPORT LANDSIDE REVENUE

*#+  TOTAL REVENUES ***

182

2, 000

2, 000

74, 368
27,000
50,000
109,050
192,130
139,002
4,000
64,406
36, 466
32,800
1,867,820
4,000
g, 000
3,000
13, 600
12,520

2,639,142

2,641,142

e T T




VICTOQRIA COUNTY
BUGGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

321-AIRPORT FUND . 2019 BUDGET

AIRPORT/ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET
SALAREES
606-1102 SALARY, AIRP/FBO EXECUT. DIREC 155,501
606-1103 SALARY, DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS 58,428
606~1104 SALARY, MAINT. BUPERVISOR 51,876
606-1106 SALARY, FIMANCIAL ASSISTANT 43, 680
606-1109 SALARY, LINEMAN SUPERVISOR 36,692
606-1110 SALNRY 4 LINE ATTENDI\NTS. 130,376
606-1116 SALARY, 3 OPR/MAINT SPEC 1T 106, 502
606-1317 SALARY, OPR/MAINT SPEC IXI 36,4692
6061120 SALARY, FRO CLERK TTI 31,408
606-1131 OVERTIME 7,000
606+1132 LONGEVITY 5,760
606-1133 STIPEND 19,300
606-1135 AUTO ALLOWANCE 6,000
606-1139 CELL PHONE ARLLOWANCE 3,720
606-1140 CALE OGT FEE 2,460
600-1940 TSA OVERTIME 25,000
TOTAL SALARIES 7i4,135
FRINGE BENEFITS
606-2003 SOCTAL SECURITY 54,678
606~2002 HEALTH INSURARCE 50,544
506-2003 RETIREMENT 100,349
606-2004 LIFE INSURRNCE 1,787
$06-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATLON 2,200
606—~2006 UNEMPLOYMENT 530
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 21G,088
OPERATING EXPENSES .
BOG-3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL AIRR/FRO 22,000
$06-3006 ADMINIST. SUPPLIES/OPS/EBO 10,000
606-3008 DUES/MEMBERSEIPS 6,500
a06~3011 UNIFCRMS 1,000
606--30i6 UTILITIES 142,200
6063030 MISCELLANEQUS 2,250
606-3100 AYRPORT/FBO ADVERTISING 10,000
606~-3165 AIR SERVICE MARKETING 20,000
606-3110 INSURBNCE 52,500
£06-3111 FUEL THCENTIVE PROGRAM 25,000
606-~3120 LEGAL FEES 4,060
606~3130 CONTRACT SERVICES 23,000
606-3205 PILOT SUPBLIES 183 2,300
7,000

6063210 VEHACLE MATNTENANCE




VICTORIA CCGUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

323-AIRPCRT FUND 2019 BULGET

AIRPORT/ADMENLSTRATIOH
DEPARTMENT ENPEHDITURES

BUDGET
606-3225 RAMP/APROE MAINTENANCE 200
606-3310 ARFF STATION MAINTENANCE 1,000
606-3315 BIR CONTROL TOWER MRINT 20,000
6063320 RUNWAY/YAXIWAY/APR MAINT ’ 1,000
606-3325 CPEBATIORAT, RQUEP MATHT 12,000
606-3400 ATRPORT GROUNDS 7,000
606-3402 WATER & SEWER MAINTEHAHCE 4,000
606--3405 BULLDING WATNTENANCE 13,500
606-3407 FUEL & OIL 12,000
606-34120 SMBLL TOOLS 5,000
606-3415 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 2,500
606-3417 GRODND SERV EQUIP MAINT. 4,000
606-3419 FBO FUEL OPERATIONS 1,292,868
606-3420 EPIC CONCESSIONS 13,500
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,716,319
CAPITAL OUTEAY

Z: 641,142

TOTAL ALRPORT/ADMINISTRATION

184




VICTORIA CGUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

321-ATRPGRT FOND 2019 BUDGET

AIRPORT/LANDSIDE
DEPARTMENT EXPERDITURES

BUDGET
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL QUTLAY
B ]
2,641,142

*#%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES *+%+

Ems TR

OTHER FINANCING SQURCES [(SES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS OUT

185




VICTORIA

AS OF:

323-AIRPGRT CAPYITAL PROJECTS

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

BUDGET LISTING

2019 BUDGET

COUNTY

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

OTHER FINMNCING SQURCES {USES)
TREANSFERS TN
TRANSFERS OUT

186




VICTORIA COUNTY

323-ATRPORT CAPITAL PROJECTS
ALRPORT EXPENBITURES
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

RBUPGET LISTING
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUGDGET

CAPITAL QUTLAY

TRANSEERS I¥

TRANSFERS OUT

BUDGET
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {(USES)
390-0100 ,TRANSFER IN/GENERRL FUND 50, 000
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN 50, 000
700-0322 TRANSFER OUT/AIRPORT FD322 50, 000
50,000

'POQTAL TRANSFERS

187




380~SHERIFF COMMISSARY FOHD

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

YVICTORIA COUNTY
BUBGET LISTING
A8 OF: SEPTEMBER L7, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

RENTS AND COMIISSIONS

5+ FOTAL REVENUES %%

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

SHERITE'S EXPENDITURES

+%% TOTAL EXPENDITURES **?

REVENUE OVER (UNDER} EXPENDITURES

188

3,000
160,000

180,225

184,225

mmmeomammeT=

{ 17,225}

e LR




380-SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND

REVENUES

YICTORIA

cCoOUnNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AY OF: SEPTEMSER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

BUDGET

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUL

RENTS AND COMMISSIONS
362-2000 COMMISSARY SALES

TOTAL RENTS AND COMHISSIOMS

%% TOTAL REVENUES ¥**

160, 000

160,900

163,000

e ]

189




3B0-SHERIFF COMMISSARY EUND

VICTORTIA COUHNTY
BUDGET LESTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BURGET -

SHERIFF'S EXPEHDITURES
DEEARIMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
560~-1104 SALARY, GED COORDINATOR
560-1109 SALARY, THMATE SERVICE OFFICER
6560-1132 LONGEVITY
560~1133 STIPEND

TOFAL SALARIES
FRINGE BENEFITS
$60-2001 SOCIAL SECURLTY
$60-2002 HEALTH INSURANCE
560-2003 RETIREMENY
560-2004 LIFE IMSURANCE
56G-2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION
560-2006 UNEMPLOYMENT
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS
OPERATING EXPENSES
560-3006 SUPPLIES )
560-3007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
560-3030 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL COPERATING EXPENSES
CAPLTAL OUTLAY
560-5001 EQUIBNENT

TOTAL CAPITAL QUILAY

TOTAL SHERIFF'S EXPENDITURES

wwk POTAL EXPENDITURES **#

REVENGE OVER{UNDER} EXPERDITURES

190

{

131, 964

7,801
5,136
14,317

20,000
10,000
10,000

40,000

10,000

10, 00¢

180,225
180,225

Enmmamooanes

17,225)




390-JUVENTLE COMMISSARY FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

VICTORIA COUNTY

AUDGET TY¥STING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

REVENUE SUMMARY

MISCELLAWEOUS REVENUE

RENTS AND COMMISSIONS

#3% TQTAL REVENUES *%*

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

JUVENILE DETENTION

k% POTAL EXPENDITURES ***

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES

191

BUDGET

750

750

papmmmee — e




‘ VICTORIRA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTIHNG
AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

390-JUVENILE COMMLISSARY FUND 20%8 BYUDGET

REVENUES
BUDGET
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
361-1060 INTEREST EARNINGS 20
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVERUE 20
RENTS AND COMMISSIONS
362-2000 COMMISSARY SALES 1,000
TOTAL RENTS AHB COMMTSSIONS 1,000
1,020

k%% TOPAL REVENUES **¥

SoomsmEamRE

192




VICTORIA CGUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
AS QF: SEPTBMBEER L7, 2018

390~JUVENIELE COMMISSARY FUND 2019 BUDGET

JUVENILE DEERENTTON
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

OPERATING EXPENSES
573-3006 SUPPLIES 750
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 156
TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION 750
**%  TOTAL EXPENDITURES **++ THo
270

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

193




INTERNAL SERVICE FUND




410-HEALTE THSURANCE FUND

FINANCEAE SUMMARY

YVICTORIA

CCUNTY
BULGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUBGET

BURGET

REVERUE SUMMARY

REVENUES

MiSCELLANEQUS REVENUE

#&*  POTAL REVEHUES +*x

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

*#** POTAL EXPENDITURES **%

OTHER TFINANCING SOURCES (USES)

3,574,908
208,081

3,783,989

D Gl

3,783, %89

3,783,989

194




4§10-HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

REVENUES

VICTORTIA COUNTY
BUDGET LISTING
SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

2019 BUDGET

AS OF:

REVENUES
300-1000 COUNTY PREMIUMS
300~2000 EMPLOYEE PREMIUMS
300-3000 RETIREE PREMIUMS
300-3002 COBRA PREMIUMS
300-3008 GULF BEND REIMBURSEMENMT

TOTAL REVENUES

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
361-1000 INTEREST EARWINGS

361-5000 REFURDS

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

**&  TGTAL REVENUES ***

195

BUDGET

2,112,408
1,225, 000
112,600
1,000
64,500

3,574, 908

6,000
203, 081




AT0-HEALTH INSURANCE FUHD

VICTORIA COQUNTY
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
2019 BUDGET

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

SALARIES
900-1100 SALARY, FNP 127,796
900-1109 SALARY, CLINIC COORDINATOR 49,837
900-1110 SALARY, NURSE 30,064
900-1132 LONGEVITY 1,280
90G-1133 STIPEND 6,349
900-1135 CALL OUT ALLOWANCE 300
900-113% CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 1,080
TOTAL SRLARIES 224, 706
FRINGE BENEFITS
900-2001 SOCIAL SECURITY 17,181
200-2002 HERLTH INSURANCE 13, 920
$00-2603 RETIREMENT 31,5449
900-2004 LIFE TNSURANCE 562
900~2005 WORKERS COMPENSATION 150
500-2006 UHEMPLOYMERT 610
TOTAL FRINGE BEKEFITS at, 282
OFERATING EXPENSES
900-3001 TELEPHONE/ COMMUNICATIONS 1,000
900-3003 MAINT. CONTRACTS-LIFELOC TECH 457
900-3004 ECLINICAL WEB SCOFTWARE 5,080
900~3005 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,000
300-3606 CLINIC SUPPLIES 15, 000
900-3008 DUES/LICENSES 1,775
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 24,232
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
900-4600 ADMIY, EXPENSE & LIFE INS, 634,708
900~4001 CLAINS E¥PENSE 2,518,821
900-4010 RETIREES PREMIUMS OVER 65 80, 060
900-4011 TAB FEES 98,000
900-4012 MEDICAL DIRECTOR 12,600
900-4013 EMPLOYEE ASSTST PROG (EAP) 10,000
400-4015 ARC LM FRES/SERVICES 3,400
900-4016 CAYETERIA PLAN FEES 3,800
900~4017 INSURRNCE CONSULTING SERVICES 35,040
900-4420 TELEHEDICINE SERVICES 25,000
196 s
3,470,769

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHRRGES




410-HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
REALTH INSURANCE FUND
DEPARTHMENT EXPENDITURES

VECTORTIA

COUNT Y
BUDGET LISTING

AS OF: SEPTEMBER 17,
2015 BUDGET

2018

BUOGET

CAPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL HEALTHR INSURANCE FUND

*E% TOTAL EXPENDITURES **¥

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES {(USES)

TRANSFERS IN

TRANSFERS QUT

197




